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Receipt Page lof 2 ~

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2682342
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2763815 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 10/31/2012
CUSTOMER: DEC 19 2012 <g,

STEVE KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $341 5 . 00 - nia - 170 . 00CASES: AMC418581/$34.00, AMC418582/$34.00,
AMC418583/$34.00, AMC418584/$34.00,
AMC418585/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $1402 5 . 00 - nfa - 700 . 00CASES: AM(418581/$140.00, AMC418582/$140.00,
AMC418583/$140.00, AMC418584/$140.00,
AMC418585/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $153 5 . 00 - n/a - 75 . 00CASES: AMC418581/$15.00, AMC418582/$15.00,
AMC418583/$15.00, AMC418584/$15.00,
AMC418585/$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

4 1 . 00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING TRF - 6 - n/a - 60 . 00CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC414385/$60.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW ASSOCNEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING5 1.00 PLACER - n/a - 140.00CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED LOCATIONCASES: AMC418585/$140.00

TOTAL: $1,145.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

, 1 1  AMOUNT: 1145.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

..http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/31/2012



Receipt Page 2 of 2

TYPE:||CHECK || RECEIVED:||10/31/2012
CHECK NO: 8188

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/31/2012
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rs·-zts« United States Department of the Interior I .../*TMEm OFTH!1£...

P BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blin.gov/az/

DEC 1 5 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC418581 '

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 0600 0001 7593 6873

DECISION

DENNIS AND JANET TELLES : This decision affects those claims shown
4019 GRASMERE AVE : in the block below.
LAS VEGAS, NV 89121-4839 :

AMC418585
LOST GULCH

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



.
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance withthe regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay ofthe effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

~~69.
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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DEC 1 5 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC418581

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 0600 0001 7593 6873

DECISION

DENNIS AND JANET TELLES : This decision affects those claims shown
4019 GRASMERE AVE : in the block below.
LAS VEGAS. NV 89121-4839

AMC418585
LOST GULCH

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2015. for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner  s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1. as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify the authorized o fficer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer.
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM). if you fail to
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance withtheregulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, andthe enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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Lf»_Imi:T 7*I-/#)*»j United States Department o f the Interior .... LLU ~UNAG~U*
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 0 3 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC418581

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7007 2680 0003 0661 6482

DECISION

JOHN ADAMS : This decision affects those claims shown
2642 W SILVERSTREAK WAY : in the block below.
QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85412-5911 :

AMC418584
MYSTIC MOUNTAIN #2

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1. 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation o f all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,



2

BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
ithe non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary: in
accordance withthe regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,

C *4i

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director

/~t Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



r -'/ 1UNITED STATES

Arizona State Office miN~p=a $06.9~
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management neopost"
12/04/2015

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Wil ilillillillillitilliti IllillillillPhoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 US OFFICIAL M-
S,F Penalt,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS =F ZIP 850047007 2680 0003 0661 6482 041 L1110143

For Private 4se

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE $300

H L
EN

IX
. A

RI
ZO

NA JOHN ADAMS
2642 W SILVERSTREAK WAY UN Kr ' QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85412-5911L t

ZOI
S 

DE
C 

IS
P

II
: 

51

t. 
'

EL 1 - 1- c .77 -r) 1 /1,-7
-- NIXIE 850 FE 1 0012/09/15-6

J 0- 
RETURN TO SENDER

ATTEMPTED - NOT KNOWN
UNABL. TO FORWARD

6 C: 85004442700 *0414-04591-04-41
- 7 ::·*5153*SH@EE#@41*9#CC '"l'I11''1'I"l1,''II,l,1i111,Il1i1I1,I1II1,l,Ilil,iIllli„lilli

-j



- In/;

SENDER: COMPLETE TH/S SECT/ON COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse 0 Addressee
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,

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: E No

JOHN ADAMS
2642 M SIDYERSTREAK WAY
QUELN CREEK, AZ 85412-5911
920 .v·, A.viC418581 3. Service Type

0 Certified Mail
 

0 Express Mall
0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail 0 C.OD.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7007 2680 0003 0661 6482 3
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DECISION

MELVIN WILLIAMS and MURRAY WILLIAMS This Decision Affects Those Claims
4209 W. COUNTRY GABLES DR. Shown in the Block Below.
PHOENIX, AZ. 85053-4561 
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MINING CLAIM(Sl DECLARED FORFEIT -

R € 4The mining claim(s) listed above has/have been declared forfeit for failure to tinrely fiethe 2,
required maintenance fee payment or small miner' s maintenance fee waiver (waiver) on or
before September 3, 2013.

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $ 140 per 20 acres, or
submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. (In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.14,
because September 1,2013, fell on a Sunday and Monday was a holiday, the payment or waiver
was due the next business day, September 3, 2013.) There is no grace period and late filings
cannot be accepted. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and
43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.
Our records show that we did receive either a maintenance fee payment or a waiver for the above
listed mining claim(s); however your document was received after September 3, 2013.
Therefore, the claim(s) are forfeit. If you paid a late maintenance fee, it will be refunded at the
conclusion ofthe 30 days appeal period.
This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.
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v BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT v
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

December 10, 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC418581

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5427 8826

DECISION

FRANK HAVLICK : This decision affects those claims shown
609 COUNTY HIGHWAY 102 : in the block below.
GLOVERSVILLE, NY. 12078-6032 :

AMC418583 IE
. 0

MYSTIC MOUNTAIN #1 rn

21 
DEC 30 

P1-> -
MINING CLAIMS :0 -rn

DECLARED FORFEIT N U
0 1\) 1

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2014, for Elilure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with
Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1, 2014, fell on a holiday,
the payment was due the next business day, September 2,2014. These requirements were
established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management



L

..
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail toreclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply withthe non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure toconduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, inaccordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If anappeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decisionappealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) fora stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by theBoard, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay isrequired to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice ofappeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to theInterior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) atthe same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have theburden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decisionpending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of irnmediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whetherthe public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information isrequired, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

~-~Cd<k-J L-3

m

Elll DEC

Rebecca Heick CD .rn . 11Acting Deputy State Director crl 
FD

Division of Lands and Minerals ?< :A
1- 0

SO -0Enclosure(s) -
O 19 1
3-> 61 7

I
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~ SENDER: COMPLNE THISSECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signatnre A .I ~em  41~ft R esmcted ~)eal~de~ i s l d ejd~ .  l ete //3 Kf 0 Agent
• Print your name and address on the reverse Xiw [] Addressee

so that we can return the card to you . 8. ~eceived by (Printed-Name) C. Date of Delivpry
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits . FOAJV\( tk·*vil_i CL ,2~15 //9
D. Is delivery address different fromiteml? C] Yed

1. Article Addressed to: ItYFS,mtor f']~ery,aqdre~ b~1: 0 No
' 18 1 4 Utt r« IL

FRANK HAVLICK Di!.-5-f,;'V " !7 r'-,4
609 COUNTY HIGHWAY 102 ; FiLL-in/\, M.i#,4-u,,/-, ,

GLOVERSVILLE, NY. 12078-6032 3. Service Type
Il Certified Mail C Express Mail

9310/PB/AMC418581 0 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise 1
0 Insured Mail O CO.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes I
1 2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5427 8826
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··~s- -ute,14 United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~~)1*1

,Arizona State Office
One North Central .Avenue. Suite 8()0

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blin.gov,'az/

December 10, 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC418581

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5427 8826

DECISION

FRANK HAVLICK : This decision affects those claims shown
609 COUNTY HIGHWAY 102 : in the block below.
GLOVERSVILLE, NY. 12078-6032 :

AMC418583
MYSTIC MOUNTAIN #1

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2014, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with
Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1,2014, fell on a holiday,
the payment was due the next business day, September 2,2014. These requirements were
established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you o f the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. I f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management

1- 5- 2,0 15
CLAM CLOje P
A c 103 , e.+24 .
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regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

ADDeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

~~edd_-»U.9
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)



.DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
~UREAU OF LAND MANAGEME14.I

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 01/05/2015 07:31 Ali (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 '05-10-1872;017STATOO91 53OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC41858320.660
Claim Name: MYSTIC MOUNTAIN #1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC418581
Case Disposition: CLOSED
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

HAVLICK FRANK 609 COUNTY HIGHWAY 102 GLOVERSVILLE, NY 12078-6032 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0040N 0100W 007 NW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA
14 004 ON 0100W 007 NW HASSAYAMPA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/02/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

10/31/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2682342

08/29/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2869283

10/31/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2013;$140 2682342

12/10/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED NO 2015 FILING

09/01/2014 631 CLAIM ABANDONED/FORFEITED NO 2015 FILING

05/17/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

03/07/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2753509

10/31/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC418581-AMC418585;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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~ United States Department of the Interior Bt,IA.Of LANDMA%A.#F

U.S. DfPARTMENT OF THr 1,·rml~OR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

u w·w.blm.gov/az/

FEB 0 5 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC418581

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 0600 0001 7593 9089

DECISION

MELVIN WILLIAMS and MURRAY WILLIAMS This Decision Affects Those Claims
4209 W. COUNTRY GABLES DR. Shown in the Block Below.
PHOENIX, AZ. 85053-4561

AMC418581
BLACK PEARL #14

MINING CLAIMCS) DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claim(s) listed above has/have been declared forfeit for failure to timely file the
required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver) on or
before September 3, 2013.

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $140 per 20 acres, or
submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. (In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.14,
because September 1, 2013, fell on a Sunday and Monday was a holiday, the payment or waiver
was due the next business day, September 3,2013.) There is no grace period and late filings
cannot be accepted. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and
43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records show that we did receive either a maintenance fee payment or a waiver for the above
listed mining claim(s); however your document was received after September 3, 2013.
Therefore, the claim(s) are forfeit. If you paid a late maintenance fee, it will be refunded at the
conclusion of the 30 days appeal period.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

.



For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the
land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties.
See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary,
in accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1.
If an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address)
within 30 days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the
decision appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of thfs decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthe
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

'B»*l-7<5<*
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure
Appeal Form 1842-1
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When recorded please return to:
Dennis Foster 415023
George Watson
1304 Yehuh #3 St 

902301

North Bonneville, WA 98639-4657

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 18th day of October 2013, by first parties Shawn Deters and Tina Deters Xwhose address is 32151 5. Maggie Mine Rd., Black Canyon City, Az 85324 to second parties, Dennis Foster andGeorge Watson whose address is 1304 Yehuh #3 St., North Bonneville, WA 98639-4657.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid
by the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first
party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, in the County of La Paz,
State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC #405332 Gold Camp Draw

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 AG

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten.

U

Signed, sealed and d,Aivered: 2-
1 0 4338 0 Arn
01 A) 60 ~,CuMA ,Id /· Ai '* 6,4 - Tina Deters -D 42
> 00

--

r.4 .1
3 

-rl

sa F, ut r 0 -: 1
~N~ N c rn « 4- !1

PState of Arizona } Arizona .1- h .'. '
County of } Maricopa ~ NOV 2 1 L u-

BY:-_. -
On this 19 day of October, 2013 before me Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis ofsatisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tome that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the .ipstrument the person, or

--the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature ~{5jiEs»~ PATRICIA BALTZER
/*5-efa Notary Public - Arizona

Yavapal County
\(*3/ My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2016
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1

_ 1j/en,Le IA
Shawn Deters

On this =1 9 day of October, 2013 before me Shawn Deters personally appeared, and proved to me on the basisof satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgedto me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person,or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED-by my hand.and official notary seal.

SignaturS 
/f~*S~~ Notary Public - Arizona

PATRICIA BALTZER

Yavapai County\ESIES> My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2016

CJ=== E-
CS 1,72 -
52 -. m

CD 1.; i A
it.2 Y Sdi4<

0 3N
-rl

CJ-1 5
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When recorded please return to:
Porsha Fisher
6325 N. 41st Dr.
Phoenix, AZ 85019-1408

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 14~h day of October 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi whoseaddress is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second party Porsha Fisher whose address is 6325 N 41st Dr., MPhoenix, AZ 85019-1408.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paidby the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the firstparty has in and to the following described lode mining claims, in the County of Maricopa,State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 418582 Black Pearl #18

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten.

OIlSigned, sealed and delivered: 2: L* * 5,1 &W -/--~»4 r\<253« /Zr Steve Karolyi ICD-
9 O 2rnL--- 153-0

>State of Arizona }Arizorf
County of , 

642.L )~2 , 

> 1 n-. rri
N _k I

En 23
r·rlOn this day of October, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi, personally appeared, and proved to me on the basisof satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgedto me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person,or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGEDAmy hand pod official notary seal. /1 12)A /7.-LUZ- t-1/671-(7 -YAL'-1 ~NTERZE~Signature

~ NOV 2 7 2016 '

PATRICIA BALTZER ~1 -/ Pft W Notary Public - Arizona rYavapal County• „2 • My Comm. Expires Oct 15,2016 ~
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When recorded please return to:
Danny Buckner
7380 S. 69th E. Ave
Tulsa, OK 74133

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this f day of October 2013, by first party Steve Karolyiwhose address is P.O Box 74353, Phoenix, Az 85087 to second party Danny Buckner whose address is r7380 S. 69*h E. Ave., Tulsa, OK 74133.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described lode mining claim, in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:
AMC # 420464 Midway Gold #3

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed; sealed an~d delivered: 
N

.-P--

-.
-.--0 -·- -3*ve Karo-*i----37 := R ..... M-,.- X; 31C· m .,907N-0 «R
i.1State of Arizona } Arizona > 00

N _
• • -rjCounty of \ 0~bGfe~ i mCrl E

On this 2'~ay of October, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to meon the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the withininstrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and thathis signature on the instrument tile person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,executed the instrument. ~h =N * IEE h-;4 C ~
ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

= NOV 2 / 2,1, 1
RY:_ »tSignature .--«--/-*-AwM-a-L_-6-.--i A -

15~--) PATRICIA BALTZER/t'*NiP'\4 Notary Public - Arizona
Yavapai County\LS,/ My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2016



..
When recorded please return to:
Edith Silverharbour
3806A Bloor Str W
Toronto, Ontario M9B 6CZ
Canada

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 3rd day of October 2013, by first party Steve Karolyi whoseaddress is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second party Summit Exponential LLC., whose address is x442 Court St. Elko, NV 89801.

WITNESSETH, that the said first pany, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paidby the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the firstparty has in and to the following described lode mining claim, in the County of La Paz,State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC #425083 Megans Gold

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 AG

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten.

CD
-Signed, sealed and delivered: -

r,9 R + -9- - i .'. 4'

P l l OE il t X

Steve Karolyi ;M 71. S.'57-/ L...
-4 <.-0 10NState of Arizona } Arizona 

c.n

, 
SE: 

E OFFICECounty of , 61*436-00 f .t C

On this day of October, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me on the basisof satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgedto me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person,or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrume<r~

ACKNOWLEDGE[~my hand and official notary seal. /1 /Ret ~NTEREE~4
091

~- NOV 2 7 203 1
4- U

BY:"~Signature

»~~~a.-LE=A-4-6AA-A~~1
PATRICIA BALTZER

Notary Public - Arizona
Yavapai County

<%*5> My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2016



..
When recorded please return to:
William Ellis
3261 Desert Dr, Box 2773
Camp Verde, AZ 86322

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 30th day of September 2013 by first party Steve Karolyi, whose addressis P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second party William Ellis whose address is 3261 Desert Dr., Box 2773., zCan* Verde, AZ 86322.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paidby the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the firstparty has in and to the following described lode mining claim, in the County of La Paz,State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 423623 Patriot Gold #2

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 AG

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten.
CJN
-Signed, sealed and delivered: 

6A-'-Cl
- 0n

-1 -»»irrl
1,0Steve Karolyi 5.5 -0 -- 076 .. --f <

OUState of Arizona } Arizona N - 07-51 ---riCounty of \ tlA(1-13«a c :- rj
Crl O

On this ~'day of October, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me on the basisof satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgedto me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person,or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
ACKNOWLEDGE~>b~my hand~nd official notary seal. «j«/

-Signature

PATRICIA BALTZER4,% 5*18]4 Notary Public - Arizona
\*X,566-/ Yavapai County\EEK>/ My comm. Expires Oct 15, 2016

/*



0.
When recorded please return to:
Patrick Yeck
9607 Sun Pointe Drive
Boynton Beach, FL 33437

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 10th day of October 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyiwhose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second party Patrick Yeck whose address xis 9607 Sun Pointe Dr., Boynton Beach, FL 33437.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paidby the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, atl the right, title, interest and claim which the firstparty has in and to the following described lode mining claim, in the County of Maricopa,State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 420466 Red Hills Gold #1

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 AS

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten.
 

L

Signed, sealed and delivered: 
-U

CD - --5
--o A mSteve Karolyi M Y =m
7-1 0

42
> 00
N -State of Arizona } ArizonB

-11County of 10) M
Ul co

lyOn this day of October, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi, personally appeared, and proved to me on the basisof satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgedto me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person,or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
ACKNOWLEDGE[lby my hand and official notary seal. 41

NOV 2 / Lu,0

By:___/f0 -VSignature

PATRICIA BALTZER
Notary Public - Arizona

\SAFLM Yavapai County\CM>/ My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2016



..
When recorded please return to:
Paul Kiefer
Melody Ann Kiefer
218 S. Allen Ave.
Republic, MO 65738-2098

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 13~h day of January, 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi and Tina Deterswhose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second parties, Paul Kiefer and Melody Ann Kiefer +whose address is 218 S. Allen Ave., Republic, MO 65738-2098.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paidby the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the firstparty has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of La Paz,State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 425084 Gold Treasure #4

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

in WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

e
2-

Steve Karolyi -.-U
-4- 3. FlC r~i ~

1613 OCT 29 
P

m ..-19 81 °11 1 . 1 1„ae 41, _Tina Deters >< -1 -\.

> CD 0
N 11State of Arizona } Arizona 

C/1 0County of } w m

On this 3-~ay of October, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved tome on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumentand acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on theinstrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument,
ACKNOWLEDGED y my hand nd official notary seal.

1 Z~ NOV 6 1 44,0 1'1

--6-t-t-tv *=PT jil-Signature mnA PATRICIA BALTZER4 7438**% Notary Public - Arizona
Yavapai County

\<*3/ My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2016



..
When recorded please return to:
Paul Kiefer
Melody Ann Kiefer
218 S. Allen Ave.
Republic, MO 65738-2098

QUITCLAIM DEED (16MPLICAT~

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 2nd day of October, 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters
whose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second parties, Paul Kiefer and Melody Ann Kiefer
whose address is 218 S. Allen Ave., Republic, MO 65738-2098.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid
by the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first
party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of La Paz,
State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC #425084 Gold Treasure #4

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 AG

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: N-

,Aoll--657 &1

Z
»\tj vv u'»\- /74 Steve Karolyi

-E

Tina Deters

2 9 P 12: 43

- 1

State of Arizona } Arizona . ~
County of ,£ LA(1'j64~761 ;

On this/- / day of November, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appeared, and proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

Signature 1 )
PATRICIA BALTZER

M *./~ \<A Notary Public - Arizona
Yavapai County

~&*t My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2016



..
When recorded please return to:
Kris Boger
Dawson Boger
352 Arrowbird Ave
North Las Vegas, NV 89031-1312

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 18~h day of July, 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi and
Tina Deters whose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second parties Kris Boger
and Dawson Boger whose address is 352 Arrowbird Ave., North Las Vegas, NV 89031-1312.

WITNESSETH, that the said first pany, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid
by the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first
party has in and to the following described placer mining claims, in the County of La Paz,
State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 402302 Gold Pass #7

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten.

Signed, sealed and delivered: -

-.-»t~+ C --.9~ Steve Karolyi -c

191] 0

11]t/\66772 /(1* -Lc-«c'><Tina Deters
V its<

State of Arizona } Arizona > -0 28
N -1County of 23\

Crl CmDYOn this day of October, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Lilly, personally appeared, and proved to meon the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument andacknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on theinstrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
/497- j~~~~~LEDGED  6-wmy hand and official notary seal. ~N T E FNEE ~

C.«» irs ,
NOV 2 7 208 ~

BY:-. /~-

PATRICIA BALTZER
/.~.Moj~ Notary Public - Arjzona

Yavapai County
\QEL'/ My Comm. Expires Oct 15,2C16



' Receipt _ Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2899922
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2986534
Date of Transaction: 10/29/2013

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC425284/$34.00, AMC425285/$34.00,

1 12.00 AMC425286/$34.00, AMC425287/$34.00, -n/a - 408.00
AMC425288/$34.00, AMC425289/$34.00,
AMC425290/$34.00, AMC425291/$34.00,
AMC425292/$34.00, AMC425293/$34.00,
AMC425294/$34.00, AMC425295/$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $20
CASES: AMC425284/$20.00, AMC425285/$20.00,

2 12.00 AMC425286/$20.00, AMC425287/$20.00, -n/a - 240.00
AMC425288/$20.00, AMC425289/$20.00,
AMC425290/$20.00, AMC425291/$20.00,
AMC425292/$20.00, AMC425293/$20.00,
AMC425294/$20.00, AMC425295/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140
CASES: AMC425284/$140.00, AMC425285/$140.00,

3 12.00 AMC425286/$140.00, AMC425287/$140.00, -n/a - 1680.00
AMC425288/$140.00, AMC425289/$140.00,
AMC425290/$140.00, AMC425291/$140.00,
AMC425292/$140.00, AMC425293/$140.00,
AMC425294/$140.00, AMC425295/$140.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
4 1.00 NEW.UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING TRF - 11 -n/a - 110.00

CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1 6/09/1 7



Receipt ~ ~ Page 2 of 2

|| ||CASES: AMC405332/$110.00 || || ||

TOTAL: $2,438.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 2438.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/29/2013
CHECK NO: 1526

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
o f the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/29/13
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When recorded please return to:
VJ Singh
7727 Chinkapin Ct
Orlando, FL 32818

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 27'h day of September 2013, by first party Steve Karolyi,
whose address is P.O Box 74353, Phoenix, Az 85087 to second party, Vedanand J. Singh whoseaddress is7727 Chinkapin Ct., Orlando, FL 32818.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim UIltothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described Lode mining claim, in the County ofMaricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 418667 Lead Dike #4

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year ,first above written.

Signed, sealed and deli~P,d:

'At<:525 :*

ytep€karofy¥- 4~ ---<'

State of Arizona } Arizona
County of } Yavapai

On this 7 L day of September, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to meon the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the withininstrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and thathis signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,executed the instrument. r-

ACKNOWLED ED by my hand and omcial notaiy seal. ...A 7- 4-9-1 6 i

, .; 2 A-·tl{'Z· 52. 0

.U) I -SignatuKe . -0 -,0
-1

r.. ---OFFICIAL SEAL ..-
i~ ANTONIO MARTINEZ | n

0014#145),5JNOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY

*49:F My Comm. Expires Feb. 6, 2015

INTEF,e~
" NOV 2 1 2013 ~
/ 1/1
BY: ~ __
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When recorded please return to:
Dennis and Janet Telles
4019 Grasmere Avenue
Las Vegas, NV 89121

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 20th day of July 2013, by first parties Steve Karolviand Tina Deterswhose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second party Dennis Telles and Janet Telleswhose address is 4019 Grasmere Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89121.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paidby the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the firstparty has in and to the following described placer mining claims, in the County of Maricopa,State of Arizona, to wit:

' AMC # 418585 Lost Gulch

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

-

-- 2 11Steve Karolyi CD »d'
91 0
Z

101] SEP 30 
P
 

I: 48

1 '180 f»-00/ Tina Deters > 00C'li'.

-n
--

0State of Arizona }Arizona 
71County of } Maricopa

On this 7- day of September, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appeared, and provedto me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumentand acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on theinstrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

\1 011 4\1 /\
Signature

OFFICIAL SEAL FNTERE
ANTONIO MARTINEZ ~ NOV 21 2013. NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona

MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Feb. 6,2015 /1hBr-r- C:/



-* Receipt Page 1 of 2
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2891758
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2978115
Date of Transaction: 10/23/2013

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
NEW RIVER,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS /NEW MINING CLAIM1 2.00 -Wa - 68.00LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC425083/$34.00, AMC425084/
$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM2 2.00 -Wa- 30.00PROCESSING FEE $15
CASES: AMC425083/$15.00, AMC425084/
$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT3 2.00 -n/a- 280.00FEE $140
CASES: AMC425083/$140.00, AMC425084/
$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NEW ASSOC

4 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PLACER -n/a- 140.00
RECEIVED LOCATION
CASES: AMC425083/$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH

5 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY QCD-3 -n/a- 30.00
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC418667/$30.00

TOTAL: $548.00

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/01/1 1



Receipt »
 ~ ~ Page 2 of 2 *

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 548.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/30/2013
CHECK NO: 1520

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE
PO BOX 74353
NEW RIVER AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS
TEMPORARY RECEIPT #184538

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/23/13
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0.
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee H f 856 /

[~ THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY QF TYE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME John Mams
ADDRESS &0 45 AA (S'l Ver-5-t-043< fl k. ly
CITY /LFOR OreaK- STATE *2/3 861*
PHONE # ~03 - 555 *-(00
SEND RECEIPT TO ~ Above address

~ Ofner Cndude Name and Mailing Address)'.

15 l 119 19«S_«t
AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

AHC 41 8 55 4 Mls\,e- ~4_148 n *2_ - 20

DATE STAMP PHOE'·11)'.'

lili AUG 28 
A

B L.Il A

1 6 30 # of Claim/Site IN 33, - rn
140.00 Each Am

> -61.-$ 1 1-{O . 09 Total Charged /5 4 7,NmALs) /-1 i IFl
00

/1 (7 f -n
RECEIPT # - 7

13 Fri

w = N I 15 R M~ ..... FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY /.**.
I -'' 1 rve I

[)ATE J INITIALS C---~?Y· VERIFIED

OV-



United States Departi~t of the Interior Receipt
Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2867731
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2953672
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2013

CUSTOMER:
JOHN ADAMS
2642 W SILVER STREAK WAY
QUEEN CREEK,AZ 85142-5911 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRWTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT

1 1 . 00 - n/a - 140 . 00
RECEIVED 2014/1
CASES: AMC418584/$140.00

TOTAL: $140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".
1 AMOUNT: 140.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2013

NAME: ADAMS, JOHN
2642 W SILVER STREAK WAY
QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142-5911 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX6481 AUTH CODE: 054416
NAME ON CARD: JOHN ADAMS

EXPIRES: 03/2016
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.
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' July 3,2013 Hal isO
Hig G 4 0

Tina Deters H\R 38 I32151 5. Maggie Mine Rd

H \ 6 90 HBlack Canyon City, Ariz 85087
602-710-3290 141 8 55 1

4 19457
To Whom It May Concern;

P[ease be informed of my legal name change from Tina M. Lilly to Tina M. Deters due to marriagecommenced on April 13, 2013. I respectfully request that al! mining claims under "Lilly"be updated toreflect Deters as legal last name. Thank you.

- - A,

Regards,

Tina Deters

f =D

.«

01

P
 3 30

-.1

1

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
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When recorded please return to: ,

Patrick Bownes
537 Jones St., #3296
San Francisco, CA 94102-2007

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 78 day of May 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi and
Tina Deters whose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087 to second parties, PatTick Bownes
and Michad Bownes whose address is 537 Jones St., #3296., San Francisco, CA 94102-2007.-

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to the
following described placer mining claim, in the County of La Paz, State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 414238 Gddeii-REZ-M,or-C** C-orrect€J
Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

-6.-USigned, sealed and delivered: --
-

1 -n
/- ve Karolyi

--

N >:-2
1 l-' 1-r,

ydia Deters r 44
--

0
0- Fri

State of Arizona } Arizona
County of } Martropa *A»)*h ~

On this / 1--day of August, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appeared, and
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to thewithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and
that his signature on the instrument the person, or tile entity upon behalf of which the person acted.executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my and and official notary seal. ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
Signature AUG 12 2013 Q]}5

PATRICIA BALTZER8 =5 Notary Public - Arizona
\CM>/ My Comm  Expires Oct 15, 2016

1-10



Page 1 of 1

. 8

New Customer Screen

System ID:I Mc ZJ Ve#J _Ip
Proprietor Number:2350768 ZNTEREDINTO COMPUTERProprietor Name:|BOWNES MICHAEL AUG 12 2013 (EBCategory:I P -PRIVATE _d

Address:|537 JONES ST # 3296

City:|SAN FRANCISCO

State:1 CA z.1
Zip:1941022007

Customer details successfully Inserted for Customer Id 2350768

8/12/2013



Page 1 of 1 *

MC Mass Owner Update
Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|414238 |414238

Available Options
Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) Z|

.
Owner Details

Owner Address Address2 City State Zip~DETERS TINA

PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006//.h l

Action Date: 108/12/2013
Action Remark: |DETERS TINA

Receipt Nr: |2791006

Update-_ A

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTEh
AUG 1 2 2013 ~A

8/12/2013



Page 1 ot 1

MC Mass Owner Update

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|414238 |414238

Available Options
|  Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) -LI

Owner Details
Owner Address Address2 City State Zip

~KAROLYI STEVE PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Action Date: |08/12/2013

Action Remark: |KAROLYI STEVE

Receipt Nr: |2791006

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

ENTERED INTO COMPU'thAUG 1 2 2013 <(5

8/12/2013



' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~

, MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/12/2013 05:24 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1
01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial NumberCase Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC414238Claim Name: GOLDEN CROWN #6 

Lead File Number
40.000

Commodity : AMC414237Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $280.00

Name & Address 
Int Rel

BOWNES PATRICK 537 JONES ST # 3296 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-2007 CLAIMANTBOWNES MICHAEL 537 JONES ST # 3296 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-2007 CLAIMANT
Mer Twp Rnq Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County14 004 ON 0130W 005 NE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number12/28/2011 403 LOCATION DATE

02/29/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2524716
08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013,$280 2647358
02/29/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2524716

08/12/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2791006
08/12/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DETERS TINA 2791006
06/18/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/29/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414237-AMC414244;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Page 1 ot 1
U.b. UtPAH 1 MANI Or IME Ir, 1 EMIUM ~

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~

Fl Cllck To Mining Claims
4

Last modified: 08/12/2013 17:23:00 Status: ACTIVE
Serial Number
|AMC414238 N)'ll ma3IInnYMJM ii'll

Case Header Details
Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee

384201 GOLDEN CROWN #6 AMC414237 40.000 $280.00

Itill:,1//JAUL:dal#44.1,ZTA

Owner Details
Search Criteria:I Search Column: f--3 9Mryl CityProprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 State Zi p

BOWNES PATRICK 58 537 JONES ST # 3296 SAN FRANCISCO CA 941022007

BOWNES MICHAEL 58 537 JONES ST # 3296 SAN FRANCISCO CA 941022007

Land Description Details
Meridian:r-- Township:1- Range:1- Section:r-- Search Column: 1 -11 im~"
Meridian Twp Range Sec NENWSW~SEGeo StCounly Office SMA
14 004ON 013OW 005 X | AZ LA PAZ LAKE HAVASU FOBUREAU oF LAND MGMT

FIr.,.-.r,,,I.:i # Locations: ~~

Action Details
Search Criteria:] Search Column: 1 .11 minv

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr

1 1 2/28/2011 403 LOCATION DATE
2 02/29/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2524716

3 08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$280 2647358

4 08/12/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2791006

5 08/12/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DETERS TINA 2791006

6 06/18/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

7 02/29/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414237-AMC414244;

5215~ ] # Actions: 8 irM~,r~~

Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: ! 21 1921/
Line #~ Remarks

~No Data Found

E-__3nmmiimmnjil # Remarks: 0 [ -11 1<1'MA-M#rat-1

Top of Screen

8/12/2013



'

. When recorded please return to: A-6 4 Ry;31Patrick Bownes
537 Jones St, #3296
San Francisco, CA 94102-2007

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 7th day of May 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi andTina Deters whose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087 to second parties, Patrick Bownes» e , t J. and Michael Bownes whose address is 537 Jones St., #3296., San Francisco, CA 94102-2007.'1. 9 2
WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described placer mining claim, in the County of La Paz, State of Arizona, to wit:
AMC # 414241 Golden Crown #6

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed, sealed and~;HUSed:
r-11-D(. A -- ., tSteve KarolyE/-'25<=~' 

1/1 - Z '
-

fl
.-

-
.

r REI'Tina Deters -0 :111-7id . g.

1State of Arizona } Arizona 
-- - Al .3

_i , 4
County of } Maricopa

On this 1 day of May, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appeared, andproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to thewithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, andthat his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED bymy hand and official notary seal.{\
1  

-I--I.--I./-1
\

Signature - 1 -SOA Chrissy Urr'ar
Notary A,tlic 4

~ 4,<'~5~,(# Maricooa County, Anzena ~

t 'N~~7 :ty Cornm. Ec:'res 02-1 0.15
-_~-JL---
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~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOI~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT. MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 07/02/2013 02:43 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1
01 10-21-1976,090STATOO90,43USC 1744

Total Acres Serial NumberCase Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC414241Claim Name: GOLDE~_CROWN #g -40.000 /- --- Lead File NumberCommodity : 
AMC414237Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $280.00

Name & Address 
1nt Rel

RABAS RONNIE PO BOX 205 WALDEN, CO 80480-0205 CLAIMANTRABAS DUSTIN PO BOX 205 WALDEN, CO 80480-0205 CLAIMANT
Mer Twp Rnq Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County14 004 ON 0130W 005 SE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number12/28/2011 403 LOCATION DATE

02/29/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2524716
08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013,$280 2647345
02/29/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2524716

02/14/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED LILLY TINA 2739631--
_92/14/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2739631

06/18/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/29/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414237-AMC414244;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ~'. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS ,

Run Date/Time: 07/02/2013 02:44 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 10-21-1976,09OSTAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM *AMESS1§4~40.000
Claim Name: GOLDEN CROWN #6.* Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC414237
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $280.00

Name & Address Int Rel

~LILLY#TINA PO BOX 74353, 48412 N BLKCANYONCITY HWY #123 PHOENIX, AZ 85087-1006 CLAIMANT

KAROLYI STEVE PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX, AZ 85087-1006 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 004 ON 0130W 005 NE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

12/28/2011 403 LOCATION DATE

02/29/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2524716

08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$280 2647358

02/29/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2524716

06/18/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/29/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414237-AMC414244;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Page 1 of 1U.S. DEPARTMENT&F THE INTERIOR 
~BURE» OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~

I .

4 7=1 cl:LATo 1 Mining Claims
.

Last modified: 09/11/2012 12:42:52 Status: ACTIVESerial Number
~AMC414238 .2.,8.-2-/MI

Case Header Details
Case Ty]29 Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee384201 GOLDEN CROWN #6 AMC414237 40.000 $280.00

Owner Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: E--3 ~Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City State ZipKAROLYI STEVE 58 PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006ILLY TINA 58 PO BOX 74353 48412 N BLKCANYONCITY HWY #123 PHOENIX AZ 850871006,,w,....# Custoniers: 2 £1,IM. METBI,98.Er,07

Land Description Details
Meridian:f-- Township:f- Range:1- Section:F- Search Column: 1 21 irmMeridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSEGeo StCounty Office SMA
14 004ON 013OW 005 X AZ LA PAZ LAKE HAVASU FC:BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
~ # Localions: ~

Action Details
Search Criteria:! Search Column: I -11.8/~j~1
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr12/28/2011 403 LOCATION DATE
02/29/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2524716
08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$280 2647358
06/18/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
02/29/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414237-AMC414244;
02/29/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2012 2524716

Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 .11 ==M

ine # Remarks
-- No Data Found

F' ~~ell.1.~,4- 1 # Remarks: O|

Top of Screen

7/2/2013



..
1 f

WAG 92-1551 '
, When recorded please return to:

Tennis and Susanne Ingebretson
1821 W. Sleepy Ranch Rd.
Phoenix, AZ 85085

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 78 day of May 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi andTina Deters, whose address is P.O Box 74353, Phoenix, Az 85087 to second parties Tennis~..Ac. 7 t)f.., Ingebretson and Susanne Ingebretson whose address is 1821 W. Sleepy Ranch Rd., Phoenix, AZ85085.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described Lode mining claim, in the County o f Maricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 422562 Rico Gold

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed, sealed nd delivered:

,-- 3 ,

e Karolyi (-71 7.2 -
U 'J f-

-Irl

--I OU '13 j ~,< i r< .n u · -
'7.-

.

Tina Deters
3 90 4

. '9 3

State of Arizona } Arizona
County of } Maricopa

On this h day of May, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appeared, andproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to thewithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, andthat his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,:recuted the instrument.

--ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.
/

---7Si*iture Zhrissy Lamar iNotaly Public~ ,%4-,1.131 Awcopa County, Arizona j-t*7 "v C.:mm. Extres 02-13-15 1
-- --1ENTERED INTO COMPUTERAUG 0 6 2013 Mi 11' ./9 -3 «



Page 1.of 1 -

MC Mass Owner Update
Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|422562 ~422562

Available Options
Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) ~Zj

.
Owner Details

Owner Address Address2 City State Zip
|KAROLYISTEVE

PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 8508710061/02"IM
Action Date: |05/10/2013

Action Remark: |KAROLYI STEVE

ReCeipt Nr: |2791006

Update 
~

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
AUG 0 6 2013 QB

8/6/2013



-. Page 1 of 1
.

MC Mass Owner Update

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|422562 |422562

Available Options
~ Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) 21

.
Owner Details

Owner Address Address2 C ity State Zip
~DETERS TINA PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Action Date: 105/10/2013
Action Remark: |DETERS TINA

Receipt Nr: |2791006

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

8/6/2013



. . Page 1 of 1
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

~ BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
I . -@ 12:-5 1 Mining Claims

Last modified: 08/06/2013 13:21:00 Status: ACTIVE TrmAJF G f*f le- A.olSerial Number
AMC422562 Emi mi min- cm'zi ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

AUG 0 6 2013 ~
Case Header Details
Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case AcresCurr Mnt Fee
384201 RICO GOLD AMC422559 40.000 $280.00

Owner Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: r.3/9901

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 CityINGEBRETSON TENNIS 58 1821 W SLEEPY RANCH RD PHOENIX
INGEBRETSON SUSANNE 58 1821 W SLEEPY RANCH RD PHOENIX

-.,!0,0.It~ # Customers: 2. *tul.Hr.MPN,TNIM

Land Description Details
Meridian:F- Township:- Range:- Section:F-- Search Column:
Meridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSEGeo S~County Office SMA
14 004ON 010OW 007 X AZ ~ARICOPAHASSAYAMPA FO BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

#Locations: ]2,11,1~,~IMEm,98,1Tn'~

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 -11 -jfy)

Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr1 01/01/2013 403 LOCATION DATE
2 03/21/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2761000
3 03/21/2013 685 ADDL/CURABLE MAINT FEE 2013;$140 2761000
4 06/24/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
5 05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYISTEVE 2791006
6 05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DETERS TINA 2791006
7 05/10/2013 392 MONIES RECEIVED $100.00;1 2791006
~ 1# Actions: 9 ~

Rernarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 8/291"Line M Remarks
- ]No Data Found

Top of Screen

8/6/2013



rage i ui i

BUEXAU UP LANU MANAGEMt!,1 1

1*1 (31?01 Mining Claims

Last modified: 06/24/2013 09:59:59 Status: ACTIVE

Serial Number
|AMC422562 0 m 1'2rl &=MI

Case Header Details
Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee

384201 RICO GOLD AMC422559 40.000 $280.00 ~R-LO 4- -ft TTLA F)-5 fy'S-
(E)

Owner Details
Search Criteria:I Search Column: r--3 £2 City

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 State Zip

KAROLYI STEVE 58 PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006~

LILLY TINA 58 PO BOX 74353 48412 N BLKCANYONCITY HWY #123 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Customers: 2 27~

Land Description Details
Meridian:~-- Township:- Range:  Section:~- Search Column: 2.mae.
Meridian Twp Range Sec NE NWSWSEGeo St)County Office SMA

14 004ON 010OW 007 X AZ ~MARICOPA.HASSAYAMPA PO BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

~175~ # 1-orations: ~0~

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: I .11 /90~".
Date (mmiddlyyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr

01/01/2013 403 LOCATION DATE

03/21/2013 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2761000

03/21/2013 685 ADDL/CURABLE MAINT FEE 2013;$140 2761000

06/24/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

05/10/2013 392 MONIES RECEIVED $130.00;1 2791006

03/21/2013 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC422559-AMC422562;

03/21/2013 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2013;$140 2761000

Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 - .11 ImM~Fl

Line #~ Remarks
--- ~  No Data Found

I. *girm'Ijein#:~m' # Remarks: o F-----31-

Top of Screen

4 '

7/2/2013



---------------------------
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When recorded please return to: »040 1[30Alan J.Bisaillon
8135 N. 35 Ave .
Apt 2054
Phoenix, AZ 85051

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 4'h day of May, 2013 by first parties Steve Karolyi andTina Deters, whose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second parties, Alan John« Y 2- - Act Bisaillon and Aaron Jacob Bisaillon whose address is 8135 N. 35* Ave., Apt.;054, phoenix, AZ

6.9 r --, 85051. 2.--New ID L.' (44-44JUL 02 2[93,8
WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing d~cribed placer mining claims, in the County of La Paz, State of Armona, to wit:
AMC # 404138 Gold Pass #12

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed ealed a d delivered: 
- :--Il

<Vj// Steve Karolyi

-, A--0 1 I,· Tina Deters
.

-- 0 j.' rl.State of Arizona } Arizona 
* -County of } Marieopa 

- ---2 :.9 -4- + rn
1 ··On this ) day of May, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appUred/alldproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to tilewithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, andthat his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,executed the instrument.

--r--I

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and ollicial notary seal.&C -fk'.-«.
1 19-Z:ZA/ Sh,>sy larri <

Signature 
, f·1 1  7-31 :5 1 .Notary Public1 ~'*«,* >Aaricopa County,  Ar'zona| ~·**g/ MY Comm. Exo'res'12-13-15ENTEREDINTOCOMPUTERAUG 06 2013~ 

1
f 3-



. Page 1 of 1

.

New Customer Screen

System ID:IMC_zj
Proprietor Number:2348781
Proprietor Name:|BISAILLON ALAN JOHN

Category:1 P - PRIVATE .' N efr, _~~ENTERED INTO COMPUTERAddress:18135 N 35TH AVE APT 2054

JUL 0 2 2013 ~City:I PHOENIX

State:lAZ _Lj
Zip:|850515883

diSavq..W

Customer details successfully Inserted for Customer Id 2348781

7/2/2013



rage l oT i
..

I &

New Customer Screen .

System ID:|Mc Z,1
Proprietor Number:2348782
Proprietor Name: BISAILLON AARON JACOB

Category: P - PRIVATE - i

Address: 8135 N 35TH AVE APT 2054

City: PHOENIX

State:~ AZ -zj

Zip:|850515883

Customer details successfully Inserted for Customer Id 2348782

7/2/2013



Page 1 pf 1 -

MC Mass Owner Update
Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|404138 |404138

Available Options
~ Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) _d

.
Owner Details

Owner Address Address2 C ity State Zip
|KAROLYISTEVE

PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Action Date: |05/10/2013
Action Remark: |KAROLYI STEVE

Receipt Nr: |2791006

Update 4

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
AUG 0 6 2013 ~8

8/6/2013



, Page 1 of 1

MC Mass Owner Update

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|404138 |404138

Available Options
| Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS) zl

.
Owner Details

Owner Address Address2 C ity State Zip
|DETERS TINA PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

/1 1
.

Action Date: 105/10/2013
Action Remark: |DETERS TINA

Receipt Nr: |2791006

Upd~to~4.,.4„

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

8/6/2013



Page 1 of 1..U.S. QEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUikEAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

~id] Fl~ p] Mining Claims

Last modified: 08/06/2013 13:31:00 Status: ACTIVE
Serial Number C frdc«re
|AMC404138 Im.mill'=DE,WME 744 4

ENTERED INTO COMPAisCase Header Details AUG 0 6 7019 ~8Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee
384201 GOLD PASS #12 AMC404130 40.000 $280.00

Owner Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: F--3 I

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City State Zip
BISAILLON ALAN JOHN 58 8135 N 35TH AVE APT 2054 PHOENIX AZ 850515883
BISAILLON AARON JACOB 58 8135 N 35TH AVE APT 2054 PHOENIX AZ 8505158831

EiZ'"~=mm~,;~mm # Customers: 2 E~

Land Description Details
Meridian:r-- Township:- Range:- Section:~-- Search Column: 1 -11~
Meridian. Twp Range Sec NENWSWSEGeo St County Office SMA
14 007ON 012OW 017 X AZ LA PAZ LAKE HAVASU FC BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

~ # Locations: fs,Timr~M=51

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 2-Date (mm/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr

1 10/15/2010 403 LOCATION DATE
2 01/06/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2274226
3 08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$280 2647358
4 05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYISTEVE 2791006
5 05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DETERS TINA 2791006
6 08/25/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2415208
7 04/28/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 Ill i
Line # Remarks

No Data Found

~ # Remarks: 0 E- E -

Top of Screen

8/6/2013



rage -107 i
V.J. a-,-r-- 0 ;~06,4 b VI , i il .il  i . ..V-

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

~ Click To
b~,~ Map It

Mining Claims
--

Last modified: 09/11/2012 12:37:41 Status: ACTIVE
Serial Number
~AMC404138 IFmem7 vT/lir/~ l "Ilmmnm 11:1

;ase Header Details ifia m 1-61 -fili@tuR B
:ase Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee

384201 GOLD PASS #12 AMC404130 40.000 $280.00

--1-m---

)wner Details
earch Criteria:I Search Column: F--El IMM

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City

KAROLYI STEVE 58 PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX

LILLY TINA 58 PO BOX 74353 48412 N BLKCANYONCITY HWY #123 PHOENIX

1,.,I # Customers: 2 ,=-",-*'--'.....'-*.'**e'

.and Description Details
leridian:F---- Township:I Range:I- Section:F-- Search Column: 1 -il *imj~.li
lieridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSEGeo St County Office SMA

14 007ON 012OW 017 X AZ LA PAZ LAKE HAVASU FOBUREAU OF LAND MGMT

~MWIN,YP..9,7,9,97*M~j# Locations: ~

bction Details
earch Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 -1| F'»Siu.£'1*1

)ate (mm/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr

10/15/2010 403 LOCATION DATE

01/06/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2274226

08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$280 2647358

08/25/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2415208

04/28/2011 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

01/06/2011 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC4O413O-AMC4O4143;

01/06/2011 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2011 2274226

-. ,,. # Actions: 7 EKIIE.~

remarks
earch Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 21 -MBM
-ine # Remarks
-- No Data Found

lilly.LE.ME.JIM~.N* 1 # Remarks: 0 1-----3 ~Mfillir,16181~

op of Screen

.

7/2/2013



When recorded please return to: *Mc 401 130Alan J.Bisaillon
8135 N. 35 Ave .
Apt 2054
Phoenix, AZ 85051

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 4'h day of May, 2013 by first parties Steve Karolyi andTina Lilly, whose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second parties, Alan JohnBisaijlon and Aaron Jacob Bisaillon whose address is 8135 N. 35'h Ave» Apt.3054, Phoenix, AZ
85051.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid by
the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to the
following described placer mining claims, in the County of La Paz, State of Arizona, to wit:AMC # 404138 Gold Pass #12 31*V IJ A- 'D )¢ iliATe: flotbjU74Vy<6*C it AJAS C,0'~UJ 40/ iLE- faExempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

6 Steve Karolyi2*525/
, \: '.1 21)} l\, ; 4  Z J Tina Deters 

-0 ... ,
R 13 4

State of Arizona } Arizona

1.0 0

County of } Maricopa
r.1On this ~ day of May, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appeared, andproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, andthat his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.

ENIEBED INTO COMPUTER
JCKNOWLEDGED by mfhand and omcial notary seal.

b 0 6 2013 <B.2 -i-/-\/- - .FILLIA-4.
*:t==10

r.trssy Lzmar
Signature 

# 91 -Lig - r, Pliblic
&4--19~19 Fa·*8 6 1

~ ~ MyComr, H .,·41 r.zIF!-15 |

32 1 *.* , ar,-0 . . .'. nty,  Arizona I
-

0~ k,-



Page 1 of 1

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

' 17TI rhek Irb 1 Mining Claimsi LU 1 Map I. j

Last modified: 08/06/2013 15:47:04 Status: ACTIVE
Serial Number
|AMC404138 Crl IMIF--1 71£827-7 ImPBM

Case Header Details
Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee
384201 GOLD PASS #12 AMC404130 40.000 $280.00

Owner Details
Search Criteria: 1 Search Column: [---3 i

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City Stat,
BISAILLON ALAN JOHN 58 8135 N 35TH AVE APT 2054 PHOENIX AZ
BISAILLON AARON JACOB 58 8135 N 35TH AVE APT 2054 PHOENIX AZ
u:,I.. # Customers: 2 ~

Land Description Details
Meridian:~ Township:- Range:F~ Section:J Search Column: 1 -11 in=.11IMeridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSEGeo StiCounty Office SMA
|14 007ON 012OW 017 X AZ LA PAZ LAKE HAVASU FC BUREAU OF L-AND MGMT

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 -11 F..MA.F..,1

Date (mm/ddlyyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr
1 10/15/2010 403 LOCATION DATE
2 01/06/2011 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2274226
3 08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$280 2647358
4 05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYISTEVE 2791006 AUG O 6 2013
5 05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DETERS TINA 2791006 SPH/No.te 6-CS)
6 05/10/2013 398 DOC RETURNED UNRECORDED $10;396 2791006
7 08/25/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2415208 froce.Ejek Acourjinly
~ # Actions: 10 ~..1,1.119~YYMMIMM 1/r F.i,
Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 -ZI /81/.~
Line # Remarks
-- No Data Found

Top of Screen

8/6/2013



..L I

A*-6 9 1 5 6 66

When recorded please return to: AME 414{361Paul Wilk
517 N. Mount Prospect Rd.
Des Plaines, IL 60016-2028

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this Sth day of May 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi,and Tina Deters, whose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second parties P4HLYVilkwhose address is 517 N. Mount Prospect Rd., Des Plaines, IL 600164028.
WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to tilefollowing described placer mining claim, in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:
AMC # 418668 Lead Dike#3
AMC# 414384 Gold Rock

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:

-

,77
teve Karolyi 

-.

-
' 

I,0 '.

.n
Tina  Deters 

4
State of Arizona } Arizona 

" -/3 3
County of } Maricopa 

0 #1
On this f day of May, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appeared, andproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to thewithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, andthat his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,executed the instrument.

*C ILW,WLEDGED by mjili~21 and official notary seal.
. i

Sig~ture f «s»ual
Dhrflay !=mEr'Jctary Public 1

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER L ~ Vy comm. 60~,;98 ·087-1 5 1ekt-4 #3 JtaricclaCCUrity,  AilzonaAUG 0 6 2013 ~& --I.......I--*..#.--.-2

12 1



Page 1 of 1 -

MC Mass Owner Update
Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|418668 |418668 ENTERED !NTO COMPUTERAUG 06 2013~

Available Options
Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS) Z.1

Owner Details
Owner Address Address2 City State Zip

|KAROLYI STEVE
PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Action Date: 105/10/2013
Action Remark: |KAROLYI STEVE

Receipt Nr: |2791006

..% 1 
Update~ .

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

8/6/201 3



Page 1 of 1
.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

I I

1~j- {f~>1 Mining Claims

Last modified: 08/06/2013 13:50:00 Status: ACTIVESerial Number
|AMC418668 //251// //Rn/'7' -=- 1 //2'/1

---RK<s<,1- Procts segCase Header Details ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee
384101 LEAD DIKE #3 AMC418660 20.660 $140.00 AUG 0 6 2013 ~8

Owner Details
Search Criteria:6 Search Column: 1-39

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City State ZipWILK PAUL 58 517 N MOUNT PROSPECT RD DES PLAINES IL 600162028~," ~ -·  '1 "i,e,-'-:i,/a # Customers: I ZMMKEY,jw.M.ral

Land Description Details
Meridian:.F Township:- Range:- Section:.F- Search Column: 1 .IJ~Meridian Twp Range Sec NE NWSWSEGeo St County Office SMA
14 005ON 008OW 013 X X AZ MARICOPA HASSAYAMPA FC BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

I¢R.7.L.r;:,1-,5,55ZM # Locations: 11~37161RYAW-*1

Action Details
Search Criteria:] Search Column: j .ZI F=M
Date (mm/ddlyyyy) Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr09/02/2012 403 LOCATION DATE
11/08/2012 395 RECOROATION NOTICE RECD 1 2686436
11/07/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2013;$140 2686436
06/06/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2791006
11/07/2012 561 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC418660-AMC418670;
~ # Actions: 6 MIMMrr"P~

Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 -=1 1~
Line # Remarks

No Data Found

ZSAC,19111/IMI~21 # Remarks: 0 1 21 ~4#1:/ 1 · ·1•· · -·i
Top of Screen

8/6/2013



1 C]YU 1 V; 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

j} Click Tc Mining Claims
lisp It 1

Last modified: 06/06/2013 11:36:08 Status: ACTIVE

Serial Number
~AMC418668 -mt] lim,M'limv=, imi-

Case Header Details
Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee 7(liof 1-6 ff-<A#J)-RB-
384101 LEAD DIKE #3 AMC418660 20.660 $140.00

Owner Details
Search Criteria:I Search Column: E-3 IMMI

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City State Zip

KAROLYI STEVE 58 PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

56-.,I. .. # Custo,ners: 1 RU.El.TZ~ZIBBEillM

Land Description Details
Meridian:~-- Township:- Range:- Section:F-- Search Column:

Meridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSEGeo 54County Office SMA

14 005ON 008OW 013 X X AZ ~ARICOPAHASSAYAMPA FOBUREAU OF LAND MGMT

- ,ui.# Locatiotis: Ul,MMMT)IMEigMml

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 -8 Ex"En
Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr

09/02/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

11/08/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2686436

11/07/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2013;$140 2686436

06/06/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

11/07/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC418660.AMC418670;

..,..i..-1 # Actions: 5~

Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 8-
Line # Remarks
-- No Data Found

E.L~ # Remarks: Or -:.1 /IKFAmpir.prry/9/*Mi'11

Top of Screen

'.

7/2/2013



. ~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/06/2013 01:51 PM (LIVES) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 101 05-10-1872,017STATO 091,3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial NumberCase Type 384101: LODE CLAIM 

AMC41866820.660Claim Name: LEAD DIKE #3
Lead File NumberCommodity :

AMC418660Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00

Name & Address 
Int RelWILK PAUL 517 N MOUNT PROSPECT RD DES PLAINES, IL 60016-2028 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County14 005ON 008OW 013 NW .SW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number09/02/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

11/08/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2686436
11/07/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2013;$140 2686436

06/06/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2791006
11/07/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC418660-AMC418670;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Page 1 of 1

MC Mass Owner Update

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|414384 ~414384 

ENTERED INTO COMPUTERAUG 0 6 2013 ~Available Options
| Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) _z-1

Owner Details
Owner Address Address2 City State Zip

|DETERS TINA
PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Action Date: |05/10/2013
Action Remark: |DETERS TINA

Receipt Nr: |2791006

Update: 4
.

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

8/6/201 3



. . Page 1 of 1
I ,

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

I .

Mining Claimsail 4:

Last modified: 08/06/2013 13:39:00 Status: ACTIVESerial Number
|AMC414384 .irm1. COF-"Minzmm. 'ez=
- 3~ ~fer Fr.or.4ENTERED INTO COMPUTERCase Header Details

Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee AUG 0 6 2013 7£1384101 GOLD ROCK AMC414381 20.660 $140.00

Owner Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Coiumn: r.312,/Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel, Address Addressl City State ZipWILK PAUL 58 517 N MOUNT PROSPECT RD DES PLAINES IL 600162028....,....,1 1 # Customers: 1 NmEZ3Z!551!ZTMN

Land Description Details
Meridianf- Township:- Range:- Section:f-- Search Column: Ill /£3.221Meridian Twp Range Sec NENW'SWSEGeo SUCounty Office SMA14 004ON 007OW 017 XX AZ MARICOP,A_HASSAYAMPA FC BUREAU OF LAND MGMT
~ # Locations: Fr-==?Frn==ti

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: j -=J /~MI.F./

Date (min/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr12/22/2011 403 LOCATION DATE
03/12/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 253172408/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 264735805/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DETERS TINA 279100606/22/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
03/12/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414381-AMC414393;03/12/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2012 2531724

1.,, ~J # Actions: 7 '%.Ii.:'1755?~~

Remarks
Search Criteria:I Search Column: 1 .11 /092.~/
Line # Remarks
--- No Data Found

F. - r. :. . # Remarks: 0 F- .- .El B292~MIE~A

Top of Screen

A/8/O n 1 R



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

9 -1 Mining Claims

Last modified: 09/11/2012 12:43:45 Status: ACTIVE

Serial Number
|AMC414384 lilli.l~-IME

Case Header Details
Case Type· Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee

384101 GOLD ROCK AMC414381 20.660 $140.00

Owner Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1--3 EZJH

Proprietor Name (LFI ) Int Rel Address Address2 City State Zip

LILLY TINA 58 PO BOX 74353 48412 N BLKCANYONCITY HWY #123 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

mrE~ 1 # customers: 1 ~2-rMmEr=*1

Land Description Details
Meridian:~- Township:- Range:- Section:~-- Search Column: 11 90
Meridian Twp Range Sec NE.NWSWSEGeo St County Office SMA

14 004ON 007OW 017 XX AZ MARICOPA HASSAYAMPA COSUREAL' OF LAND MGIVIT

&·' ' '--' :, ·; -# Locations: ise""rr",P='SI

Action Details
Search Criteria:! Search Column: 1 .LI.=M

Date (mm/ddlyyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr

12/22/2011 403 LOCATION DATE

03/12/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2531724

08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2647358

06/22/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

03/12/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414381-AMC414393;

03/12/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2012 2531724

j~IrmYall')7519'73~# Actions: 6~

Remarks
Search Criteria:) Search Column: 1 .11 'Frn
Line #~ Remarks
-- ~No Data Found

E"NYMMTMWF)991"

Top of Screen

..

,

7/2/2013



~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

, MINING CLAIMS.

Run Date/Time: 08/06/2013 01:47 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1
01 05-10-1872,017STATOO91,3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial NumberCase Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC414384Claim Name: GOLD ROCK 

Lead File Number
20.660

Commodity : AMC414381Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $140.00

Name & Address 
Int Rel

WILK PAUL 517 N MOUNT PROSPEC7' RD DES PLAINES, IL 60016-2028 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rnq Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County14 004 ON 0070W 017 SW .5 HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number12/22/2011 403 LOCATION DATE

03/12n012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2531724
08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2647358
03/12/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2531724

05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DETERS TINA 2791006
06/22/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

03/12/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414381-AMC414393;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



..
4

When recorded please return to: f*0 4(61 OR
Mike Toomoth
11012 Canyon Rd East Ste8
PMB 860
Puyallup, WA - 98373

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 4~h day of May 2013, by first panies Steve Karolvi whoseaddress is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second party Mike Toomoth whose address is 11012 Canyon RdEastSte. 8., PMB 860., Puyallup, WA 98373. 1-yew XS'
JUL 02 20'3
e.~t<02 a faWITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paidby the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, alithe right, title, interest and claim which the firstparty has in and to the following described lode mining claims, in the County of Maricopa,State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 416906 Black Pearl #10

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten. 
--4

r..._ ' r---
--Signed, sealed and delivered:
in

Steve Karolyi

r 0
State of Arizona } Arizona ,

..0 - 11County of } Maricopa _
--rj

CO 71
On this ~ day of May, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi, personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis ofsatisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tome that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person, orthe entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

~ ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.if 'i

1 1 ..74 1 -
1 Y.. 'al 

nChrissy Lamar ~10=1 f fotary Public

Signature 
40 4. /41 Maricoca Coung, Ar zona j

~ 'C~ My Ccrnm.  Exo,req 02.13-15 1

ENTERED INTO COMPOTERJUL 0 2 2013 16

i l/F



. . Page 1 of 1
f .1

A New Customer Screen. I

System ID :IMc -zj 4. 13:>
Proprietor Number:2348785 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERProprietor Name:ITOOMOTH MIKE
 7J21 1.3 ~8Category:I P - PRIVATE -6

Address:111012 CANYON RD E STE 8
|PMB 860

City:IPUYALLUP
State:1 WA -2

Zip:1983733002

Customer details successfully Inserted for Customer Id 2348785

7/2/9013



Page 1 of 1 ,

MC Mass Owner Update

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|416906 |416906

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
Available Options JUL O 2 2013<8

| Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) Zj

Owner Details
Owner Address Address2 City State Zip

|KAROLYISTEVE PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Action Date: |05/10/2013
Action Remark: |KAROLYI STEVE

Receipt Nr: |2791006

Update j

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

7/2/2013



. . Page 1 of 1
.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT1 1

..

Mining Claimsr ' • Cliek To

Last modified: 07/02/2013 17:06:00 Status: ACTIVESerial Number
AMC416906 0 9 inwn in=

Case Header Details ENTERED INTO COMPUTEA
-TP.v'3 Le<- Broct:sJU.

Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres.Curr Mnt Fee
384101 BLACK PEARL #10 AMC416904 20.660 $140.00

JUL 02 2013 ~8
Owner Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: r--El ~

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City State ZipTOOMOTH MIKE 58 11012 CANYON RD E STE 8 PMB 860 PUYALLUP WA 983733002~ # Customers: 1 ~FM~.71,9.91imMI

Land Description Details
Meridian:~-- Township:- Range:- Section:- Search Column: I =1 ...17.1
Meridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSEGeo St|County Office SMA
14 004ON 007OW 017 X AZ ~MARICOPA·HASSAYAMPA FC BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 -d mir."
Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr
05/20/2012 403 LOCATION DATE
08/06/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2623639
08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2647313
05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2791006
03/08/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
08/06/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC416904-AMC416909;
08/06/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2012;$140 2623639~ # Actions: 7 5,ZEZE:E.#rri-7-1

Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 .9 imi.Mi
Line # Remarks

No Data Found
ELE}EZ~ # Remarks: 01 ---El ¤rl«M'MrMI~-EM'r~
Top of Screen



rage i ui i

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

Last modified: 03/21/2013 08:41:59 Status: ACTIVE
Serial Number
~AMC416906 = -//33/1- Im-

Case Header Details 
6-iq< --f° civ-~l''u &€ r

Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee

384101 BLACK PEARL #10 AMC416904 20.660 $140.00

Owner Details
Search Criteria:I Search Column: ..mi)

Proprietor Name ( LFI ) Int Rel Address Address2 City State Zip

KAROLYI STEVE 58 PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

-.1*.1# Customers: 1 Inmimmp,TIN~~

Land Description Details
Meridian:~-- Township:F~~ Range:- Section:~-- Search Column: 11 .
Meridian Twp Range Sec NENW~SWSEGeo 54County Office SMA

14 004ON 007OW 017 ~ X AZ ~MARICOPA HASSAYAMPA FO BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

---p,.-.„Ir.J # Locations: ~

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 =1 -
Date (mm/ddlyyyy}Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr

05/20/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

08/06/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2623639

08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2647313

03/08/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

08/06/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC416904-AIVIC416909;

08/06/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2012;$140 2623639

Remarks
Search Criteria:I Search Column: 1 89.
Line M Remarks
-- ~No Data Found

~ # Remarks: 01

Top of Screen

7/2/2013



...

AM° 9 (858\When recorded please return to:John Adams
824 W 97th Ave
Denver, CO 80206

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this f day of May 2013, by first party Steve Karolyi, whoseaddress is P.O Box 74353, Phoenix, Az 85087 to second party John Adams whose address is 824 W.97Tk Ave., Denver, CO 80206. ~.4-+*-*~4%'JUL 0 2 2013faWITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, atl tile right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described Lode mining claim, in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 418584 Mystic Mountain #2

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presend.the dhy andyearfirst above written. 
0

-i-,-1
--

Signed, sealed and delivered: 
.' I==ED(2/

:U
Steve KarolyiE/ 

-- V '3,0
CD *3 -1-

-

C -3
CO 1/iState of Arizona } ArizonaCounty of } Maricopa

On this if day of May, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me onthe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumentand acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signatureon the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed theinstrument.
.-_aCKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.
)

Chrissy Lamar
Signature 

4 +EF :-8 Notary Public1 .-11.# ·/artccoa County, AT ~.or:a2..2- -I ../

.C~y My Comm, Expires 02-1845

EN ,-EMED INTO COMPUTERJUL 0 2 2013 <B



Page 1 of 1..
,New Customer Screen

ti evi 19

System ID:IMC E ENTERED INTO COMPUTEAProprietor Number:2348783
Proprietor Name:<ADAMS JOHN 

JUL 0 2 2013 f}3

Category:I P - PRIVATE -11

Address:|824 W 97-1-H AVE

City:|NORTHGLENN

State:I co zj
Zip:|802605604

AliBavefilE

Customer details successfully Inserted for Customer Id 2348783

7/2/2013



Page 1 of 1 *

MC Mass Owner Update
Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
|418584 |418584

Available Options
Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) _z..1

Owner Details
Owner Address Address2 City State Zip

~KAROLYI STEVE

PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Action Date: |05/10/2013
Action Remark: |KAROLYI STEVE

Receipt Nr: |2791006

134}date ENTERED INTO COMPUTERErrors:
Transaction Successful.

JUL 0 2 20 13~~

7/2/2013



Page 1 of 1U.S. DEPAR™ENT OF THE INTERIOR ~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

, , 1*1 Si,tr Mining Claims

Last modified: 07/02/2013 17:09:00 Status: ACTIVESerial Number
IAMC418584 Ex= mari Limm-'1,2

./"39/n.'frillf:/p1 -~KNGE Brv ©ent~
Case Header Details
|~se Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee ENTERED INTO COMPUTER21~101 MYSTIC MOUNTAIN #2 AMC418581 20.660 $140.00 JUL 0 2 2013 ~B
Owner Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: r--E~

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City State ZipRDAMS JOHN 58 824 W 97TH AVE NORTHGLENN CO 1802605604172%r:IMMmnll:17 # customers: 1 1<MPHrlMMM719-fi

Land Description Details
Meridian:~-- Township:- Range:- Section:~-- Search Column: | ij,mo~j
Meridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSE Geo St County Office SMA
14 004ON 010OW 007 X AZ LA PAZ,MARICOPA.HASSAYAMPA FCBUREAU OF LAND MGMT

~~~)1#Locations: ~

Action Details
Search Criteria:l Search Column: 1 .ZJ ./.M
Date (mm/dd/yvyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr09/02/2012 403 LOCATION DATE
10/31/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2682342
10/31/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2013;$140 2682342
05/17/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYISTEVE 2791006
10/31/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC418581-AMC418585;
~ # Actions: 6 ~Wr"r~~~M'~71=¥~

Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: I -9 /~.A
Line# Remarks
--- No Data Found

:*.,.41 # Remarks: 01- - E! 11!ZS-!11~fll!-f?~S
Top of Screen



rage 1 01 1
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

R ChckT,1 Mining Claims
Map i

Last modified: 05/17/2013 12:49:24 Status: ACTIVE

Serial Number
~AMC418584 Inen Imll I mrmfi

Case Header Details
Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee

384101 MYSTIC MOUNTAIN #2 AMC418581 20.660 $140.00

34 0 R. -to 1-(LAA j fEL,
Owner Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1---3 9~~~~~

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City State Zip

KAROLYI STEVE 58 PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

~ # C'ustomers: 1 ,mfMIrMNM!!!~91

Land Description Details
Meridian:~- Township:- Range:- Section:~-- Search Column: | 252:0'
IMeridian Twp Range Sec NENWSW~SEGeo St County Office SMA

|14 004ON 010OW 007 X AZ LA PAZ,MARICOPA HASSAYAMPA FC BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

~ # Locations:.:,~. 1

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 .ZI .I
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr

09/02/2012 403 LOCATION DATE

10/31/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2682342

10/31/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2013;$140 2682342

05/17/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

10/31/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC418581-AMC418585;

~ # Actions: 5 .~,..

Remarks
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 .11-
Line # Remarks
--- No Data Found

#Remarks: 0 1 ~ 1] Imar~jlmn~M~.1
Top of Screen

7/2/2013
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''. When recorded please return to: AMof 2-0451Mario Mata
931 N. Sonora St.
Coolidge, AZ 85128

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 7~ day of May 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyiwhose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second party Mario Mata whose addressis 931 N. Sanora St., Coalidge, AZ 85128. L DAtir Ld l - 1·u~ It:~

JUL 02 2013 20WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paidby the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the firstparty has in and to the following described lode mining claim, in the County of Maricopa,State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 420467 Red Hills Gold #2

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 AG

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year f#st above
written.

-- - b

1,1 I
Signed, sealed and delivered: 

. -1
-1 / 

1--

-*< <s° Steve Karolyi 
--

3 r:i
, 5 531-:

-

State of Arizona } Arizona 
20 , 3
Cj , .1

County of } Maricopa

On this Q day of May, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi, personally appeared, and proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tome that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

«__ACKNOWLEDGED by my han#andofficial notary seal.
I\-/ X«\\ GA, 3

Chr~y Lamar 1
Signature ·

11 1% ,-6 ' 't.tarv Public''St* .Aancopa Courty,  Anzcna ,a.=64 MV Comm. E.(o,res 02-13-19 |

ENTERED INTO COMPUTERJUL 0 2 2013 <8

il '



Page 1 of 1..
D 1

1 ,New Customer Screen ~ ~

System ID: IMc _LI fle* riP
Proprietor Number:2348779 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERProprietor Name:|MATA MARIO

Category:I P - PRIVATE 2.1 JUL 0 2 2013 ~8
Address:|931 N SONORA ST

City:|COOLIDGE

StatejAZ -d
Zip:|851283842

Customer details successfully Inserted for Customer Id 2348779

7/2/2013



Page 1 ef 1

MC Mass Owner Update
Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
~420467 |420467

Available Options
Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) z.1

.
Owner Details

Owner Address Address2 City State Zip~KAROLYI STEVE

=!OMM'Im PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Action Date: |05/10/2013
Action Remark: |KAROLYI STEVE

Receipt Nr: |2791006

Update 
~

Errors:
Transaction Successful.

ENTERED INTO COMPUTER
JUL (1 2 2012~

7/2/2013



Page 1 of 1
u.s. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ~
B'UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

I , , gui :ji.IEI Mining Claims

Last modified: 07/02/2013 17:11:00 Status: ACTIVE
Serial Number
~AMC420467 00=I-

Case Header Details
Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee ENTERED INTO COMPUTEL384101 RED HILLS GOLD #2 AMC420457 20.660 $140.00

JUL 0 2 2013 <8
Owner Details
Search Criteria:j Search Column: F--El ~

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City State ZiP
MATA MARIO 58 931 N SONORA ST COOLIDGE AZ 851283842

,!.r,„,., # Customers: 1 UrE~

Land Description Details
Meridian:~-- Township:- Range:F- Section:~- Search Column: 1 -ZI //J~1
Meridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSEGeo Sti County Office SMA
14 004ON 007OW 023 X AZ MARICOPA  HASSAYAMPA FCBUREAU OF LAND MGMT

~# Locations: ELYELFEMMMIC*M

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: I idED=
Date (mm/dd/yyyy}Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr
10/04/2012 403 LOCATION DATE
12/31/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2714874
12/27/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2013;$140 2714874
06/11/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
05/10/2013 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED KAROLYI STEVE 2791006
12/27/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC420457-AMC420472;
*IMMIS~rn~ # Actions: 6 1Nt~M~17M7Bm'11

Remarks
Search Criteria: 1 Search Column: I 21 I.
Line # Remarks
0001 MISSING DATE OF LOCATION
F TE~ # Remarks: 11 H EEZ=zz~:W

Top of Screen



Page lot 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims1ELE.LI

Last modified: 06/11/2013 14:35:13 Status: ACTIVE
Serial Number
~AMC420467 .78./3/.immimm

Case Header Details
Case Type Claim Name Commodity Lead File Nr Case Acres Curr Mnt Fee

384101 RED HILLS GOLD #2 AMC420457 20.660 $140.00
fN et 1.-O 1*.At·15 FEB-

Owner Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: [--El /29:m

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City State Zip

KAROLYI STEVE 58 PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX AZ 850871006

Land Description Details
Meridian:~- Township:- Range:- Section:~-- Search Column: .m„[ im'mi
Meridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSEGeo St County Office SMA
14 004ON 007OW 023 X AZ MARICOPA HASSAYAMPA FO BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

ECD*.P.MMCI,9'.FF.,17.,7. n~*1 # Locations: IA,Ii. I,RE:il-1181

Action Details
Search Criteria:1 Search Column: 1 -d Emni
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr

10/04/2012 403 LOCATION DATE
12/31/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2714874

12/27/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2013;$140 2714874

06/11/2013 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/27/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC420457-AMC420472;

. <!7~#Actions:5 ~

Remarks
Search Criteria:I Search Column: 1 8-
Line ~ Remarks
0001 |MISSING DATE OF LOCATION

.,: # Remarks: 11---- .:J~«MM~~~~"~~
Top of Screen

.
,

) f

7/2/2013



, United States Depa~~nent of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

'. LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONIE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2791006Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2875730 .NTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 05/10/2013

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT , ; ;.,· 1-;: s-:NEW-UNADJUD,ONIE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING A.,4 AC %4.CD1 1 00 -Wa - 130.00CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC422562/$130.00

TOTAL: $130.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 130.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 05/10/2013
CHECK NO: 7814

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS
S| S 12*v,·il 1*sk 54.,rt *© -54 Lill,(~rf).

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the ~official electronic record contained therein. .~
JUL 2 5 2013 - A cvel 6f- 4*+ #UJUL(02 2013 ENTERED INTO Cot~,12',,2 Ep '1 52,*4 67 %20,9)4:*ws w,#1 f»v-**TAU· +0Arc- 40(04 0 6'; RAL 4 ( 6 S 89'i A#'u-  920 4(0 76 (fs 1 Aps. ci- 'Su\1 2-5-45-9-,0 (3 . 7„··* 'DEUrs

A UG 06 2013-Acvr-104138 ,- 112.-56212 Axc-4\8 tost 4 414'38< 1 *20 C /3 . (2~ 6-5rb- sr.<414\38 Ad r.. 4*f 4<*k Gc:b *Rrt<*rt_  i+ b.*ar Cev,-v*ect twi'Z£  1,
15) 45 f-0 414'zll - ek*,ot ket,r.<wel,Clc.\Mar,+ lipfs 46) 41:.~Gt~,P~* CRo-p *6 , L,% -&000 16*WJ- 81*4414 3· 4 \ As G.,4 ( 46.4-419 ~0.4 t.,0 &.«+Rient- fufle o.,·~ it·  0, 06- 3/j·*3

 I. S  1,(49 49 K.40 0147/16 1 13. @
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QUIT CLAIM DEEDS; RECEIPT #2791006

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov> Tue, Jul 2, 2013 at 4:29 PM
To: MINEFINDER7@gmail.com

Tina,
Please contact me concerning the QCD's that were filed with BLM on May 10,
2013; Receipt #2791006. Several Deeds may not be processed until I hear from
you. I will be in the office tomorrow morning; I can be reached at 602-417-9360.

I did leave a message on your phone's.

Thank you and have a nice evening,
PAULINE BROWN, LAND LAW EXAMINER -.
LANDS AND MINERALS DEPT., :AZ531}
US DEPARTMENT CF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
1 N CENTRAL AVE.,SU!TE BOO
PHOENIX, AZ 65004
Thi: rjectronic : iati message contains inBrmation tbat (a) is or may be CONFIDENTIAL. PROPRIETARY IN NATURE. OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED
BY LAW FROM DISCLOSURE, and (b) is intended only Br the use ofthe addI= see(s) named herein, If you am not an intended rwipient, plose noti* the
sender by return e-mail immediately and take the steps necasaly to delete the message completely Eom your computer system. If the reader ofthis message is
not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible Er delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notiied that any
dissemination. distribution. or copying ofthis communication is StriCtly prohibited. Not Intended as a Substitute & a Writjng. Notwithstanding the Unibrm
Electronic Transaction Act or any other law ofsimilar efBct, absent an express statement to tile contmry, this e-mail message, its contents, and any attachments
hereto are not intended to represent an ofr or acceptance to enter into a contract end are not otherwise intended to bind this sender, or any other person or
entity.

minefinder7@gmail.com <minefinder7@grnail.com> Wed, Jul 3, 2013 at 9:57 AM
To: "Brown, Pauline" <paulinebrown@blm.go,»

Hi Pauline,

It was a pleasure speaking with you. I appreciate your assistance in resolving any confusion surrounding
notification of legal name change. Please find the requested document attached. Thank you so very much. If
you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Again, Thank you.

Tina Deters
[Quoted text hidden]

J BLM request legal name change.docx
16K
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AZ-931
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office An Equal Opportunity Employer1 North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Official Business
Penalty for Private Use, $300

TINA DETERS
32151 S MAGGIE MINE RD
BLACK CANYON CITY, AZ 85087



../ C

Tina, July 16,2013

Any request for an address or name change must be signed by the claimant(s); Please
sign and date your request and return it to the Bureau of Land Management. Also I am
still waiting on the Corrected QCD (see copy of attachments). If you have any
questions, Please do not hesitate to call me.

Thank you kindly,

-60-f ..

PAULINE BROWN. LAND LAW EXAMINER --
LANDS AND MINERALS DEPT., {AZ931}
US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
1 N CENTRAL AVE_ SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004
(602) 417-9360



..'.

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gop Wed, Jul 3, 2013 at 10:17 AM» ' 70:•Steve Karolyi <minefinder7@gmail.com>

Hi Tina,

The wording is fine on your name change statement but we still need a signed
statement. Please sign the above attached statement and mail it in to my
attention.

1 Will process the name change as well as the quit claim deeds upon receipt.

Thank you kindly,
[Quoted text hidden]
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July 3, 2013

Tina Deters
32151 5. Maggie Mine Rd
Black Cenyon City, Ariz 85087

502-710-3290

To V,'horn It May Concern;

P[ease be informed of my legal name change from Tina M. Lilly to Tina MI. Deters due to marriage

commenced on April 13, 2013. I respectfully request that al! mining claims urder "Lilly" be updated to

reflect Deters es legal last rame. Thank you.

./r-/=z, n

N E.~
Regards,

, ina Deters



#

, When recorded please return to: 0 LEPY
I.  Patrick Bownes

81*c- H 11231
537 Jones St, #3296
San Francisco, CA 94102-2007

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this f day of May 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi and
Tina Deters whose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087 to second parties, Patrick Bownesr Ru N G /*\C- * and Michael Bownes whose address is 537 Jones St., #3296., San Francisco, CA 94102-2007.

US ED : . 9*-

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid byApc i \Req \ b- the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untoGuiper) Leuviri * 7 the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to the
Skou/a.-- -"flis"bh Az following described placer mining claim, in the County of La Paz, State of Arizona. to wit:»46 31*3 8.-ikrd, AMC # 414241 Golden Crown #6/ s Gaplt.94.4*96_-

+ Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written.

Signed, sealed and de|~sred:
-- r- ,

f 1

FE 1-21 ' :
i,1 - -' : '.'' I I

.-I

Tina Deters
ilj '

State of Arizona } Arizona ,- A, E
County of } Maricopa _-1 ,·i

CT .0

On this 6 day of May, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Deters personally appeared, andproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to thewithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, andthat his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,executed the instrument.
--

ACKNOWLEDGED byiny han4 and official notary seal.

---1
--I

Chrit,Sy 1-20!ar iSignature -
B "'t'-1  f.t~~.2 ; ?clmy 13061[c i
1 Fri\~ E~ Marloopa County,Arizaria j

1 12*~;> ~ fy Comm. Ext*res 92-10-15 ~

--J



, ~ DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS . I.

Run Date/Time: 07/17/2013 09:43 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1
01 10-21-1976,090STATOO90,43USC1744 Serial NumberTotal Acres
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC41423840.000Claim Name: GOLDEN CROWN #6 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC414237
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $280.00

Name & Address Int Rel

LILLY TINA PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX, AZ 85087-1006 CLAIMANT
KAROLYI STEVE PO BOX 74353 PHOENIX, AZ 85087-1006 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rnq Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
-4 0040K 0130W 005 NE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number
12/28/2011 403 LOCATION DATE

02/29/2012 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 2524716

08/31/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$280 2647358

02/29/2012 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2012 2524716

06/18/2012 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

02/29/2012 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC414237-AMC414244;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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July 3, 2013

Tina Deters
32151 5. Maggie IVIine Rd
Black Canyon City, Ariz 85087
602-710-3290

To Whom It May Concern;

Please be informed of my legal name change from Tina M. Lilly to Tina M. Deters due to marriage
commenced on April 13, 2013. I respectfully request that all mining claims under "Lilly" be updated to
reflect Deters as legal last name. Thank you.

6'

Regards,

Tina Deters



3 I

July 3, 2013
*

Tina Deters
32151 S. Maggie IVIine Rd
Black Canyon City, Ariz 85087
602-710-3290

To Whom It May Concern;

Please be informed of my legal name change from Tina M. Lilly to Tina M. Deters due to marriagecommenced on April 13,2013. Irespectfully request that all mining claims under "Lilly" be updated toreflect Deters as legal last name. Thank you.

- K *' L.- i,+'1110/,3 -f : .  ,
1

Regards,

Tina Deters
- 

r.=.I-

,

.W

C -
C-- -7

I.l

2' 
P 3 30

i1

--



rage 1 OT *1
** 

W
.

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name:IDETERS TINA Lookup |

Proprietor #:|3289931 Renumber To:1
Category:1 P -PRIVATE E 

dtu:t i<w- l<Address:Ipo BOX 74353 JNTERED INTO COMPUTER I~SL. ~
t ,n~*ud 7/25 / 13

City:IPHOENIX 
AUG 0 6 2013 ~State:{Az~]El

Zip:|850871006
1 - UNDELIVERABLE

Save:,Override Dataflux ]Save * :,

Renuml?er

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2289931

.

8/6/2013



Page·.1 of 1

*
 

*
0

Customer Name Update Screen
System ID:MC

Name'ILILLY TINA Lo 01*~*I 1Proprietor #:12289931 Renumber To:1Category:1 P -PRIVATE z.1 --
i rAddress:IpO BOX 74353 - 9¢-ev 10 # 5 'L i 3"r c*3

City:FPHOENIX
State:IAZ-]El

Zip:F5O871OO6
1 UNDELIVERABLE

Save Save,Override DataFIU> ~

Reattmber

8/6/2013
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»ni. 91 91 9

An~ 6« 4,@CVS 1
*nn 6/ 417 90-0When recorded please return to: Aynd. Vt Z (60Frank Havlick

609 County Hwy 102a
Gloversville, NY 12078

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 2'd day of March 2013, by first party Steve Karolyi, whoseaddress is P.O Box 74353, Phoenix, Az 85087 to second party, Frank Havlick whose address is 609County Hwy 102., Gloversville, NY 12078.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described Lode mining claim, in the County of Marieopa, State of Arizona, to wit:
AMC # 418583 Mystic Mountain #1

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

- r'--4 --ISigned, sealed and delivered:
t~.t)

(6~<==K64.- 9-
Steve Karolyi ~ 

1
-1

State of Arizona } Arizona 2 67 41
I I. ...-..il

 
:72County of } Maricopa 

--1 m
On this U day of March, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me onthe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumentand acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signatureon the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed theinstrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED~-myhand and omcial notary seal.

, , ,» -r---=r-~~_ AX ,

1 4/...7,4 Chrissy Lamar i

Jignatlire

1 g.2/*]4 Notary Public1 4434/:7 Marlcopa County, Arimna ~1 ' ..cu3;" My Comm, 67*irt,9 02-11-15 1l-1-----11

ENTERED IN rCIMPUTER
532 5 1 - A

i Ihc



..
When recorded please return to:Mike Sharpe
1600 Laverder Dr.
Fernley, NV 89408-7305

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 2nd day of March 2013, by first party Steve Karolyi, whoseaddress is P.O Box 74353, Phoenix, Az 85087 to second party, Mike Sharpe whose address is 1600Laverder Dr., Fernky, NV 89408-7305.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described Lode mining claim, in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:
AMC # 420457 Belmont Gold #1

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.
- - 4,·,7 ,
-1 - LU

Signed sealed and delivered: 
33= -
r- ,--1

DSteve KarolyS~
.-J

E.-i~ ' ' b-,3
.

r:2 44State of Arizona } Arizona 
... = 65

6- i  -"7
County of } Maricopa

On this (-0 day of March, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved to me onthe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrumentand acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signatureon the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed theinstrument.

jss:KNOWLEDG*CD by~hand and official notary seal.

,/*-3 1 Chrissy Lamar
Notary Public

Signature
*~ Waricopa County,  ArizonaKk--0 My Comm, E*Fires 02-13-15

ENTERED lN COMPUTER
R<z_ 9-7 - 15



..
When recorded please return to:
Michael and Deborah Gruenthaner
20616 N. Ventana Dr. West
Sun City, AZ 85373

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 2"d day of March 2013, by first party Steve Karolyi, whoseaddress is P.O Box 74353, Phoenix, Az 85087 to second parties, Michael Gruenthaner and DeborahGruenthaner whose address is 14 Louisen St. Buffalo, NY 14211.
WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described Lode mining claim, in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:
AMC # 420471 Scotts Gold

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed, sealed an~elivered:

SM f--
2 - I.. - .~57*e Karollyi 6/ 
r.1

-

jj -3
--

-1 1State of Arizona } Arizona
County of } Maricopa 5 2 B 41

CD
On this (_2 day of March, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and proved tfine omthe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrume*Fand acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signatureon the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed theinstrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by n~h*iRI and official notary seal.CK--
--

**U2\ Chrissy LamarSignature .3/ res:511. 1 blotary Public'fi>*i*~·* Maricopa county,  Arizona12 My Comm. Explial 02-13·14

'- r , n - 3 1 U U 1 6- 1 1
EN i EighD 0,& Lulv,1
O<- 5-7 /3
K_ 2- <

1-1 AJ



When recorded please return to:
Paul Wilk
517 N. Mount Prospect Rd.
Des Plaines, IL 60016-2028

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 25'~ day of February 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi,and Tina Lilly, whose address is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second parties Paul Willand Eileen M. Tighe, whose address is 517 N. Mount Prospect Rd., Des Plaines, IL 60016-2028.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described placer mining claim, in the County of La Paz  State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 420815 Rio Gold #4

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered: r.3
t-

-

CD
Fl -9 7

Steve Karolyi
- icl

,t01*«.111*(/ #-IJ

Tina Lilly ~ 1 62' 1 (~) --1 U ,17t..1 0
r.3

*.State of Arizona } Arizona . 12 0County of } Maricopa C- i n

On this ~/ day of March, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Lilly personally appeared, andproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to thewithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, andthat his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,executed the instrument.

~ACKNOWLEDGED by m¥ hand and official notary seal.

--

~ <~:,~"~i,~ Chrissy Lamar
Notary Public 'Signature , ~'F~ Maricopa County, Arizona: 2*94-~/ My Comm  Expires 02-13-15

ENTERED Vt Or)~for ']r]~1

931- f~ 7 4 5
4/ 1/Y-/ I



When recorded please return to:
Jordan Russell
P.0 Box 1264
Kamas, UT 84036

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 1,t day of March 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyiand Tina Lilly, whose address is P.O Box 74353, Phoenix, Az 85087 to second parties, Jordan Russelland Anna Russell whose address is P.O Box 1264., Kamas, UT 84036.
WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described placer mining claim, in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:
AMC # 412427 Vulture #3
AMC # 420462 Midway #1

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed, s aled and ivered: 
3?211

CD .Steve Karo yi 
-- -r-.-1
I

p
N

c
r!''r

--1
-Tma Lilly Ub

'J "·. CJ

State of Arizona } Arizona 
G-

f OFFICECounty of } Maricopa

On this ~25) day of March, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi and Tina Lilly personally appeared, andproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to thewithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, andthat his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,executed the instrument.

/~X€KNOWLEDGED by my h #and official notary sed.

STIRaiu~~ 4----*-«t_~'c- -c - ,/./ r:,·.C..i·,i\\ Chrissy Lamar
Ul fi=1 131 Notary Publice · &4 * Maricopa County, Arizona~ ~ My Comm. Expires 02-13-15

ir,1 ORRAPUTEAENTERED ~i~ U,= '.~->
1*_ 5-7- j 3



..
When recorded please return to:
Alan Fink
718 Avenue D
Billings, MT 59102

.

QUITCLAIM DEED
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 2nd day of March 2013, by first party Steve Karolyi, whoseaddress is P.O Box 74353, Phoenix, Az 85087 to second party, Alan Fink whose address is 718Avenue D., Billings, MT 59102.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paid bythe second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim untothe second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the first party has in and to thefollowing described Lode mining claim, in the County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, to wit:
AMC # 418665 Copper Gulch #2 4

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and yearfirst above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered:
03

, N
Cro

1.-·_'CDSteve (MO 
r; l
--

-

- I

--

State of Arizona } Arizona i. 4..3County of } Maricopa r- , rJ: CZJ
C) 53 -4-n--On this ~0 day of March, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi personally appeared, and Proved t€me 6ii;the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within insi;umelii'and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signatureon the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed theinstrument.

4 CKNOWLEDGED ~ my hand~and official notary seal.
WI '

1Signature c j 5==h Chrissy Lamar«j Notary Public
.01,496*, Maricopa County,  Arizona>i:~*2~ Mycomm,12)4}tr#§*13.19

-

C

EV#rocps, '313:f,PP-
J, i L-L« '.*-7 4 3



United States Depalitm ent of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2753509
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2837143
Date of Transaction: 03/07/2013

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRWTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 1.00 TRF (11) -Wa- 110.00CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC418665/$110.00

TOTAL: $110.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 110.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/07/2013
CHECK NO: 7788

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



OR#* 4/ 5 5-2/
When recorded please return to:
Melvin Williams
4209 W Country Gables Dr
Phoenix, AZ 85053-4561

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, Executed this 9th day of January 2013, by first parties Steve Karolyi whoseaddress is P.O. Box 74353, Phoenix, AZ 85087, to second parties Melvin Williams and Murray Williamswhose address is 4209 W. Country Gables Dr., Phoenix, AZ 85053-4561.

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of $10.00 paidby the second party, the receipt hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the firstparty has in and to the following described lode mining claims, in the County of Maricopa,State of Arizona, to wit:

AMC # 418581 Black Pearl #14

Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first abovewritten.

Signed, sealed and delivered:
- p.

IT·

«f -fzt/L-h O ' Steve Karolyi -

r -76/ - rn
CTJ
--State of Arizona } Arizona

County of } Maricopa

1.- 1 -On this 1  4 ~ day of February, 2013 before me Steve Karolyi, personally appeared, and proved to me.gn the, basisof satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledgedto me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that his signature on the instrument the person,or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by m~*6G~jd official notary seal.

Signature
Notary Public~ #* d Maricopa County,  Arizona~ ~35~/ My Comm. Expires 02-13-16

5 ~17 ~20,6 «
ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

f

f ~ 8-/
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2739631
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2822608
Date of Transaction: 02/14/2013

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 1.00 TRF (34) -n/a - 340.00CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC412427/$340.00

TOTAL: $340.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 340.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 02/14/2013
CHECK NO: 7779

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and B illing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/13/2019
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/13/2019
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Claim Begin-End: AMC418581-AMC418585

5 Annual Filings
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..
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 198 Of 723
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244185 Printed For Lead File # AMC418581*

Agency Tracking ID: 1535110135

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/24/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

BLACK PEARL #18 AMC418582 AMC418581 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



..
Ru: Date: , 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMr DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3961424 Printed For Lead File # AMC418581
Agency Tracking ID: 1503709442

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/25/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
J BLACK PEARL #18 AMC418582 AMC418581 $155.00 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 97 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3961424
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4071264
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2017

CUSTOMER:
PORSHA L FISHER
6325 N 41 ST DRIVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85019 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 - n/a - 155 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC418582/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/25/2017

NAME: PORSHA L FISHER
6325 N 41 ST DRIVE
PHOENIX AZ 85019 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3293 AUTH CODE: 831872
NAME ON PORSHA L FISHERCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



Receipt Page 85 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244185
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359632
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
PORSHA L FISHER
6325 N 41 ST DR
PHOENIX.AZ 85019 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC418582/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: |08/24/2018

NAME: PORSHA L FISHER
6325 N 41 ST DR
PHOENIX AZ 85019 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3293 | AUTH CODE: 051623
NAME ON PORSHA L FISHERCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



0 0
Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3643462 Printed For Lead File # AMC418581
Agency Tracking ID: 1472213552

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/26/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BLACK PEARL #18 AMC418582 AMC418581 $155.Ooj

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



2 ,Receipt Page 66 of 155

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3643462
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3747425
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016

CUSTOMER:
PORSHA L FISHER
6325 N 41ST DRIVE
PHOENIX,AZ 85019 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC418582/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/26/2016

NAME: PORSHA L FISHER
6325 N 41ST DRIVE
PHOENIX AZ 85019 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3293 AUTH CODE: 760394
NAME ON PORSHA L FISHERCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3380529 Printed For Lead File # AMC418581

Agency Tracking ID: 1440808915

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/28/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00
' Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No - Amount Paid ~

r>51 'A:lit.

| BLACK PEARL #18 AMC418582 AMC418581 $155.00]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

. 0 0
4 United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3380529
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3478812
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2015

CUSTOMER:
PORSHA L FISHER
6325 N. 41ST DRIVE
PHOENIX.AZ 85019 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 - nla - 155 . 00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC418582/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2015

NAME: PORSHA L FISHER
6325 N. 41ST DRIVE
PHOENIX AZ 85019 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3293 AUTH CODE: 982567
NAME ON PORSHA L FISHERCARD:
EXPIRES: 06/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



. UNITED STATES ~ #901 C. 9/5 5-€)
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

F| rHIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME b G IU N 1 5 --FE l I e s
ADDRESS 1+0 1 9 64 e.,1-5 % N  6-fe Ar V f_
CITY 0/h \,// M i g STATE N V ZIP 39 1,32 1
PHONE # 490 - 4369 - 2 37@

SEND RECEIPT TO E~ Above address

~ Other (Include Name and Mailing Address)',

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

41 %9qg LDST-- 6a 1 C h

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site »7~0 / -ru &
155.00 Each 0

rn >/
$ 3/0 Total Charged _ULNITIALS) - 65 Tiff'i

~ENTERFF . -- 5 m
--!<

RECEIPT # 309 79 53 ~ AUG 12 2014 : 1 2 * g
U 2 > 33

BY:Z_ g AA W
 9 ro 3

00 rn

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



Receipt Page 1 ofl

AUG 1 2 2014 : 1
, United States Department of the Interior ~~ T E §-~

Bureau of Land Management By: -- 841-* _ Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3097759

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3189273
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2014

CUSTOMER:
DENNIS M PELLES
4019 GRASMERE AVE
LAS VEGAS.NV 89121-4839 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT (1)1 1 . 00 - rfa - 310 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC418585/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/11/2014

NAME: PELLES. DENNIS M
4019 GRASMERE AVE
LAS VEGAS NV 89121-4839 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX2007 AUTH CODE: 106550
NAME ON DENNIS M TELLESCARD:
EXPIRES: 08/2014

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/11/2014



,

IBLI~ STATES ~./ 4, DEPARTMEN.PF THE INTERIORFonn 3830-2
(September 2010) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 1004-0114MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION U «\ Expires: August 31, 2013

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 4 \ 9')5 81
1. This small miner waiver i S filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1.20,3 and ending on September 1. .2 0/ q
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims. mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the

United States of America on September 1 , .52 0 13 .

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by
filing this form. an affidavit of assessment work must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U. S. C. 28 (for those claims in their first
assessment year only). a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and
that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be recorded by the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or
fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land Management may result in a fine of up to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:
CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1- 6 L A- c R f -e a A L d , 4 /9 M(14 4/ )126-El

u
 

LA
 

W
 

le

7.

8.

9

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

,» f 10 ) KI .101 )/10},41/ '71Le ()_(19<3_2»-
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

4-/ -9-6 9 CO. 0 00 Vi /1./ L= A A Le C
(Street or P.0 Box)

f)AO .4 #1 /.* A 2_ Yj--03- 7
' (City) (State) (Zip Code) qtr-301,8 -t-47 UY 44 -(/0tiii 14 #n / - --

/ (Owner's Name - Please Print) (OwnFM Signature)

L_/f)--0 g U>b- 600047-AL< lpA-k /2 J -1(Street or P.O. Box)

8-.5215-7 r.-,
CD

(City) (Slate} (Zip Code)

U
N

TIM
ELY FILED ~

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)- -*.
CD U, 22

(Street or P.O. Box) 5 CD ritre

(Citv) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2) »im« l) GY



..
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (Cit>') (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P.O. Box) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Street or P. O. Box) (Cit,·) (State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States anx false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of § 1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k o f Title 30 of the United States Code. and the regulations thereunder (43

CFR Part 3830).
2. Tlic claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waii'er is sought.
3. Theclaimant(s) must fillin thedate inparagraph 2 forthebeginning ofthe assessment >·ear for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites for

which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent- in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September Ist for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012  which begins on September 1.2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 3 Oth immediately
following the filing of this waiver

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold forthe x Efs is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
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FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

fContinued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2)
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to: 1 :30
.'1 21 0ie l«L>. 1i/,4 -+ Ch BLM

---

9309 k). C o e, 4 rA., 6-,1k /2 1 02 Date
fA1 . A~ 9 -s-br y Stamp

-/

ECER/ED -
 .

i --4
CD

-

L,1 Check here if this is a change of address.
Telephone: d'- 0 2- C/>3 ~-- 6·6

E-mail Address /45> 21624*06,5, 1 // 02c

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 / * and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SEC
No. NUMBER DATA (If available)

4,4
1 4//95>'\ 6/A·c K fr«*t f

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
~N TE *i E 4 Form: MCF110

Revised Jan.2006DEC 0 6 2013 Page l of 2

5< 1
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM
Date =-
Stamp

0
1-7 ~-- \1 SCIo m1, AR: 

}NA

NO -: CD
Ln ..ril~ :-lifii

3 0
11

€9 _Il
:DCD rriLU

1. State of Arizona, County of /9 <sP/2 / 6' e /4

2.\ CName) /V) -2 J 0,0 St),  j/, 22,1,i S ,9 . 6 /1-/1 Ac r, f 6© ,// i4 00,t J

3. Reside at(Address) 5/=20 9-Zo. 0.0(12,0 77),/ 25*46/.~ r 43 Lid -e
f

cty /2/fr.> -e '</ / 6- County /«14 , Le w,AState Al -ZAP *$ 64 3 being duly sworn , depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. Datedr/0 -29- / 3 signature : />Sf-/ 6 - ( -c€-\47 <2*k-
r >No . of Claims : ~ x %10T / O '

Bureau of Land Management Check No: 9 7(C,(3= Init. V'\»Arizona State Office I.

www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: Y// 7 -7 0
For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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. ..
When Recorded Return Document to:
,V) € Ld; /0 03. /1 „4 /1 -5
4104 LO. C_ 04 Jrrf CAL/-€ 1 42 B

-,>{/ 13 0 4 10 i A- 3 ,9.7-
SS-Ld'J- f

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone£2 8 -2 - fFS- SL Y 9-43-
E-m*address./#1/11(-44 //,4,05 60(*) ( 6%. /0 e-C

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

CD
1. State of Arizona, County of »942*k,r '&// ss: BLM 4 .1

pi

Date 3- .0-r- 18 1
Stamp

3. Reside at (Address) *420 f th. 63 0,2,4-/ 75;©>/ 30 -2
-I- _4
>:

9 4.Ji: Ab1-ei .0~1, 6 .2 .-3--

sti /2 4 e ·f,U 1 61 County /4767/1- t 2 6-~,7 /7

State,f2 Zip SS·1>57 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said daim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District , t-,3aAj ecP A County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
No. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 \- 4 / S.'rs. 1*6 1. /4.*16 A/4 *L
1  ..f -

2 / IMiMT/Ed ' -/g, c: r : Ev

3 Ilt*
**'0

4.0~5Y  1

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 1 of 2

864 -ent#WL '140 *15 fug,



9 7

1 r

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date
Stamp

41 :

·//1
7

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 0'5155 noon on September 1,20 / L and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September l, 20 / 7 atleast$ -)069 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said daim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of daims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not induding the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
r j./-4-elit i,J (,0, /1, Arn J ~  /V\ U, rv -, 60, t 1 ' '*4 c

f
8 . That the work and improvements performed were: ,/f o A j //4~Abuf/44005 , dry ~00 AigiNG x

,,

/-9<14 \ 6.el- ee=[-,'v9 . 60 € 22 4 0 0 . t /2 A d _0 nA B L, -,9
1, C

35*1*243*6fc:_
9. Dated:#4045 Signature'/5~ Z'25;·--

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 20 day of Nav<n,ber 20 | 3

By: Hel 19 n + Hu- r,vt Will/¢un 5 -
Notary Public 3Ff__ 1,#£-9 - Ral

88.-

My Commission Ekpires os~ :3jnal -* R**&/ twoop,Co~*I".

No. of Claims: c~ --YFIU~-----
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.Arizona State Office
www.az.blm.aov ReceiptNo.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Melvin D. Williams \~~,  fgwiill.W -IPHOENIX AZ 852 *-- --:,:re':nzo-',~: »-.  9
4209 W Country Gables Dr. ~

~ pc.,nrly/%8 112:744--*mmas:<TrIAPhoenix, AZ 85053 -
22 DJOV 2013 P),1 '4 L. ~~'~··~.._-··*-r-'2e,--4<Eq~ElTtr.-,-«

FOREVER M0%'--0., n. c S

/9 L 5 ft)f f dlF-// c -2 //
D/0 -2- S5 A- f--), 6-2 toT At# / AD e

E,00
14 2

*100 9- £-091'7
I i . - . i . iii . I .-". I ~~ -~ ~'~~~ "~ ~~ :

. 1 "1, E.



Receipt Page 1 of 1
...

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2917773
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3004806
Date of Transaction: 11/26/2013

CUSTOMER:
MELVIN WILLIAMS
4209 W COUNTRY GABLES DR
PHOENIX,AZ 85053-4561 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE WAIVER

1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM (1) 2014 / POL (1) -n/a - 10.00
MONEY RECEIVED 2013 / NOI (1) 2013
CASES: AMC418581/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 11/22/2013

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 11/25/2013
CHECK NO: 2962

NAME: WILLIAMS, MELVIN D
4209 W COUNTRY GABLES DR
PHOENIX AZ 85053-4561 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/26/13
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420457 '
422559
4 /7620
423391
14.18660

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: 94-eve. f<(L-r-Al~ ,Addressif©-BOX -14 363 r--0

L*-1

c"Aftif,r'v y, state:Atj zip: RfIX,7 DateBLM
0

Telephone: [99?D-41.06 -5>07 lo Stamp r©
1.3, -3E-mail address:

signature: -V241 N -[J ln-i
- .... . 61 u 220 Check here if this is a change of address. -.

- :71
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO. NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECDATA (If available)

1 42.95(#6 /1 rtri* hold 4 N 100 -7 +042 4-5551 Otrnin o bob/ 4 B to l/3 46ac

o 4\1 -/AA Luc V--9 8\ri k-t fs N 15l W 621 noac
4 4541 64(166)618 44 410 1 ,3 9-7 Joac

5 418(#{01 Leact -5\\(6+4 Ck) AJ flu 13 240(u

6 4261-le to -i~e /3 - 1111,1 15 66 81 + M 11,3 95 jow
7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: -~ 6 x $140 = //£51 0 -
Check No: /5-0 7 Init '=C-

Bureau of Land Management Receipt  No.: j 9 6 66 /6
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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k

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: Stive. K Are\ 46 --I :*Address  :1>0-*0% 14663 -BLM f-,1c*/hoed\* State: &2 zIp: 89(17 Date ,- 2.3
Telephone: 1.29-b- 4-le 5 - 5567lp Stamp ?< 1\)

--1
E-mail address: c -0 ' m

Ci .4*F

N 7
Signature: 3

'1

./. 7/3 .,h0 ·Check here if this is a change of address. O ist

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME T\NP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 0-17 361 Camp VOash 4 6 3 R 7 li) 5 4062 1-6\-\40 -feb 465»4 16 14 i (9 vj 95 406£
i 46414 1 -TriS AM't~CS'4-A ID kJ 1 4 U) 65 2014 4104,0 9 W 4·lil|6 bakl 44 4-8 19 24 m e5 4141 35 (16 Id ,661 n 4 2-8,1 ISId *A locf
6 1-\5114- 616~6 SS#QUA/3 260 15W 24 *c.
7 1-9~331 1 IS-(6 *k, 6701,4 4-14 612 36 ®AC

8 418 (0-loq lj-kd Di U.t 6 0 8 IJ \3 50 °-<g 1-18 10 & 8 0-0 pt:14 91 R =fts ,5 8 81£) 16 joge10 4131 81 640 8 -[Fasu re,+23 6 14 1 ~. 0 29 40,-c
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: ~ x $140= 626240.'G

Check No: /50 9 Init. 36
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 38 666/6Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.gov/azi

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Crl

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
Fri 2Claimant Name: fy¥f.v E \< a rel (61

C.0Address:TO ~hOK -14·2>53>
BLMc *~At-* ri\% State  Ek Zip: 29*7 Date '' 7

:15 (-3Telephone: l.O 23- 11,5 -93)6710 Stamp '2 - 117- cg -bE-mail address: 
1,2

Signatur9~f65» » p - rn

0 Check here if this is a ~nge of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)1 103624 -Pattiot bald =5 5A1 /3 W 35 2 d2 46235615 60*bez 616#Jt 40 1 W 27 2*a 46\;5~15 Sundaice- 6101~ *%-A SAJ 15 w lA-- 209
4 4©lef>4 4 Sor~ret lidd * 5-A 5A1 jg Ki \A- 610 a5 411\81 -160¥,Bi#&* 9 11 Al l€ 614 a/DA-6 4\636lo 60 la PSTErf# 10 5611 18 Id SA 408

6-N 19 k) 11 9-0 c8 406338 ©uf#f Glf~ 6, 6618 SIS 1931 \\ docc
ARD %\t Ri D ilo\8 -* 3 ORE10 4&0*04 lk\64*41 {16\A*-3 4 6 1 W /5 2 0 o.c

~~~ List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: \~ x$140= /~510.09
13 3

Check No'. /5-0 9 Init JC
Bureau of Land Management Receipt  No.: 98466/6Arizona State Office 

For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.goviaz)

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.#A Wal#~ 40,A4 - A vis.\42.on- ed %*c,* 405 321-3
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: 84<U C Ur 01 10
Address: Po BOK -14353 7cit0*likY-* * state*E~_ zip: 35667 BLM .

Date
Telephone: #93-4015 -507(0 rnStamp ,=--I

101] AUG 27 
P

-1/ , -,1,-2E-mail address:

signature: IZ**«-' - + f-11
CD:-'130 Check here if this is a change of address. - 1
-r:

r\,
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER -CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 4\46109 60\8 -f>tr]Scn '4:.4 35 nE G loa
2 49,0443 Ad waq hold t 4 M lix) 16 ; Octa 4304490 Bolol -Rat 4 0 1W 1\ go~
4 4*9 15 Cto (16 la 44 4 11 15 w 4 4005 41to®7 B \golc-Rart-*11 4 N liA) (1 Giume 4-1858* 'blatiL Ror- 1 + / 5 4n 1# 11 9-00(

, 466561 (40 Id Ca#>p Drw 54 /AW *ac
8 +18(il#!f Ctppel (111811 +3 5 V 8 0 19-1 11 16 m9 4-(105011 66 03 ande. 68\~ 411.8 5-A /9 W 14- vaae

10 493599 lia- par15 <ADId 1- 43 712 9-7 *D -'
List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. ofClaims: 16 x$140= 8902

Check No: /5-3 9 Init 45-L
Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: 6796 65 /6Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww.blm.goviaB

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



1 Cts V 1 Vi 1Receipt
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2866616
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2952546
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2013

CUSTOMER:

STEVE KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

UNITLINE REMARKS PRICE TOTAL# QTY DESCRIPTION

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONIE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT (36) -Wa - 7000.001 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC407732/$7000.00

TOTAL: $7,000.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 7000.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/27/2013

CHECK NO: 1509
NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE

PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

http: //cbs.blm. gov/cgibin/cb sp/zorder 8/27/2013



Run Time: 11:50 AM Run Date: 09/16/2€13
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 2 „

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
4

CLAIM NAME/NUMBER INDEX

County: LA PAZ

Location CaseClaim Name/Number Serial Number Claimant(s) Mer Twn Rancle Sec Subdiv Date Closed
NUGGET CANYON A AMC405545 KAROLYI STEVE 14 0050N 0120W 011 SE 12/02/2010 09/01/2011

MOORE KENNETH 14 0050N 0120W 011 SE 12/02/2010 09/01/2011
NUGGET CANYON GOLD AMC405338 KAROLYI STEVE 14 0050N 0120W 011 SE 12/02/2010

MOORE KENNETH 14 0050N 0120W 011 SE 12/02/2010
NUGGET CANYON-A AMC405324 KAROLYI STEVE 14 0050N 0120W 011 SE 12/02/2010

County: YAVAPAI
Location CaseClaim Name/Number Serial Number Claimant(s) Mer Twn Range Sec Subdiv Date Closed

NUGGET CANYON AMC288458 BARSON DAN 14 011 ON 0010W 002 SE 07/15/1988 04/14/1 c
RIPPEY ROBERT 14 0110N 0010W 002 SE 07/15/1988 04/14/1~

*DISCLOSURE* ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED IN THIS OFFICE MAY NOT YET BE LISTED ON THIS REPORT. NAMES AND ADDRESSES ARE ENTERED AS THEY
APPEAR ON THE LOCATION NOTICE OR ARE ABBREVIATED TO FIT LIMITED SPACE; THEREFORE, THEY MAY NOT APPEAR IN THE EXPECTED SEQUENCE.
A BLANK LATEST ASSESSMENT YEAR IN THIS REPORT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN ABANDONED CLAIM.



0 0 *41 14
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Feei

Fl THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHOI*SUBMIS~N - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME \s/St/h)/ 5 ,91 076€6 e---
ADDRESS 4-0 ( 1 6,2#5#ME Aug -
CITY -(K v*SA-5 STATE M1/ ZIP /9(91«

~

PHONE # «* - - 659 - 257«
SEND RECEIPT TO Above address

~ Other Ondude Name and Mailing Addressy.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

4(8SBS . 6051Guitcd

DATE STAMP

1 
-1 NO

Bl.11 A 
°ThT 

OFFICE

# of Claim/Site - -C wm
140.00 Jach CIAE, x - cnn

E C N 30

40 ~ *0 . 0 v-Total Charged ONITIALS)
. r.--I

-l- - -

m Fr:
(\ 9 -- 9 -- 6.j -

RECEIPT # ' 7) 65 /57 ir-~ N C
0
-

~NTE FlEA ->

P
 3: 11

AUG 2 1 2v 13 ~

m. f,-1
***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



United States Depart~t of the Interior
/ Bureau of Land ivianagement Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL. AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2857524
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2943346
Date of Transaction: 08/16/2013

CUSTOMER:
DENNIS M PELLES
4019 GRASMERE AVE
LAS VEGAS,NV 89121-4839 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT

1 1.00 - n/a - 280.00
RECEIVED 2014/1
CASES: AMC418585/$280.00

TOTAL: $280.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 280.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/16/2013

NAME: PELLES, DENNIS M
4019 GRASMERE AVE
LAS VEGAS NV 89121-4839 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX0816 AUTH CODE: 040817

NAME ON CARD: DENNIS M PELLES
EXPIRES: 07/2015

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



. . Abliq/yyyl
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

[3 THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION r ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME frad K Hav 1 1/,14
ADDRESS *Oc 7/61« -fil,5 /62_CITY 6 -6*} f *11 I le_-J , STATE N lil zip /3-076
PHONE # 68 - 7 73 C i 97 (0
SEND RECEIPT TO ~I Above address

~ Other Onclude Name and Mailing Address)'.

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

440495&5 m{16-ha (fjoll »«i n * Z

DATE STAMP SE~ 1 -l

# of Claim/Site
6 4-'

5 --4 2
140.00 Each .-< r,) .., 34

LS/\Al ,
$ l 4 0 ( 00rotal Charged 7/5'0*mALS) 73 f -r; rn--

[All :0 59NTERE=h 0 00 4

RECEIPT # , g ¢7 9 67 93 ~ sts8 2013 U - 1-1

11503

BY: /01

***** FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .....

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



United States Departme= f the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

4 PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2869283
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2955248
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2013

CUSTOMER:
FRANK J HAVLICK
609 COUNTY HIGHWAY 102
GLOVERSVILLE,NY 12078-6032 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MAINT1 1.00 -n/a - 140.00RECEIVED 2014/1
CASES: AMC418583/$140.00

TOTAL: $140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 140.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2013

NAME: HAVLICK, FRANK J
609 COUNTY HIGHWAY 102
GLOVERSVILLE NY 12078-6032 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6399 AUTH CODE: 02960R
NAME ON CARD: FRANK HAVLICK

EXPIRES: 01/2017
SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/13/2019
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Claim Begin-End: AMC418581-AMC418585

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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~VIINING CLAIM STATUS PORT

DATA MTPChecked by DEC 19 2012 M
ENTERED DEC 19 2012 ~ 4 GEO Checked by DEC 19 2012(0

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC HI *«St thru AMC 4 ITS-SS-
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES

# 4 LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ 1 --f C

# PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 15 = $ 7 z-

# 1 ASSOCIATION PLACER <MO ACkE ~ Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $ ~ 1~ O

# MILL SITE Overage (+) $

# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) $

Other Fees $ 6 0 cO
TOTAL $ /, / « 23

TOTAL CLAIM ACREAGE? L &. c

# OF LOCATORS? C

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter ( ~0 Mail [ ) t C 63 Yes 14) No C )

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T Z.% /1/ R *25/ SEC *04, 00 7
T «A/ R 1 W sES 17
T R SEC

T R SEC

BLM ( ) FOREST SERVICE ( ) SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes ( ) No ( )

WILDERNESS AREA: No ( 1 Yes I )

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A ( ) SX ( ) PX ( ) SRHA ( ) OTHER ( )

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A ( ) Yes ( ) No ( )

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A ( ) At

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOID ( ) PARTIALLY VOID ( ) PVT MINERALS ( 1 WITHDRAWN LANDS ( 9

OTHER ( )
CO

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE 1 lin 12- 0 CS =~ 41
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S TATE OFFICE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM --C

NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN that the 8\Act<.Penr\®tz- BLM ~
 --1 i\-11,1r-n

W m
Date - -

<lode mining claim has been located Stamp - -0 m
0by SA-e. 1 t Kar-/)j u j whose current mailing

address is 70 BOW 4363
-PhMAUL A-7. 85081

The general course ofthis claim is Q d54 - \-k\(St and it is situated in Mar \COf(L

County, Arizona. This claim is i fAA feet in length and (0 00 .feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 50 feet in a

\A)<9* direction to the WISH end line and \4£ho feet in a {B.st direction to the

F f\9* end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11 , Township 4

h< , Range 1 \AC , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) S€ II V of See, 17

7--4 N ) C[ L\\ 1 613151\A
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

Ar C. 1 
85(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 116(3 #Ce-* r\Orth anA \456 -(et-f

\©16+ of 4472. SE ('Drner A< 5<6 \1 /30

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3 r~ day of< 3 2  ~4¢nlUA , 20 10=
LOCATOR (s) *St-* <4-/

L/' - di
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode 90 Placer ( )1 mile I
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cD1. The above map depicts the F)*6(,E Etrt-r- I * 54 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

-·1, Township 4- S , Range I \,l»« , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,1\ \/1 C.\ 6 0 56 County, Arizona.
A~,1~kn' *

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows. 0 1,- cra-Dos-2-9 \ Oid(h Ser#\IK (l 'tyl EAl-f 44015 .
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005This form is available hom the Arizona Department of Mines & Minerni Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

1012

-
U

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 1£\ ar  L -Pencl * 18 BLM = = n=
Date 2 2 35lode mining claim has been located Stamp

by Sf-dt ]( (t rol~# whose current mailing ; D Am
2.4 00

address is 90 2~ 14653
»ten\\Il, A-7 . 85 681
The general course of this claim is #St - \1 7 9 SA- and it is situated in Ma ri capa,
County, Arizona. This claim is \ 5-60 feet in length and L96G feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately :50 feet in a

vxst- direction to the \~A<St end line and \450 feet in a id fif direction tothe
Q A %* end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section \7 , Township 4

9 1 Range 1 4 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) DE 'i'* 0--~ SEC s \-7

34 00 9.n\6 , Ccf3#1
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 33(39 Pr nO<#1 6 n,4 14 60 44.

g}{st ag 446 SE Corner of 6(6. Il
-7

f.,-2
DATED AND POSTED onthegroundthis *- day of l~ t*trihiA , 20 11_/.

LOCATOR (~Iht~ #

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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--1. The above map depicts the 95&616- REQ.f-4 41% mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

\ 
1...Fl

I--7 . Township » 0  Range 7 \A«) , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
CO
r.0

4*ari (-c f a.-2 County, Arizona.
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 1 \( 7--" ix» 1- ~ li-) DOCS-2300*5 1,11 \M Ser , \of j u\-61·-tz 1 4-aas

U3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1002

Revised July 2005This form is available fium the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM .7» 306 9 14 m
W r.-1 -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MHYAR. BLM
EA - 3,m-

Mnontain* \ lode mining claim has been located Stamp > -0 rn 1-9Date P
00

N -
by 8 *61 f, ¥-arD\ di whose current mailing ..

FFICE

address is 7 0 ht 1455 N
--f»teri, 4„ A-L 850*-7

The general course ofthis claim is Opy--A-An- 506#7 anditissituatedin ©Aor\(168&

County, Arizona. This claim is ~SES feet in length and \ LOO feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 56 feet in a

direction to the 80Yljrl end line and MS[) feet in a <30~410 direction to the

c~D\\4\A end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 1 , Township ~

S , Range ~0 \AJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 13\0 ~~ 4 04 8«1, 7

14AJ i E iD W , (2\SEM
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information I>

(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows:App--DBI ~nozk-Il~ 9-000 ·-@Ir. 0 (1:4» cuid fi
f 0 it. 46< %41 0% tu Allu Corner Of SLC. 1

2>
-_n

DATED AND POSTED on the gr~*this jkng day of 61 ty\-try-1\* r-, 20 / 0-.
...AJ

LOCATOR (s) ~ 7-«1 Z~s,- -09
-

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced. ~



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the N\~9,-h (, IA Durxh*r\~ 1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
4207 , Township f 0 Range / 0 l.,0~ , Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian, r.n

.1.1
\(Sor j c epa« County. Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 0 '~ A 2," )( 4 ~ 413 0 06~DOS-Ps l,0,44 Scr-1 hz B m 6+od -tn»,3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1002

Revised July 2005This f6rrn is available from the Arizona Department of ]Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 'U\15*7('' BLM 0 - rn-> /J

ZOI? OCT 31Athontdn-*L lode mining claim has been located Stamp -
Date

- 71 i .rnby ~te,\2. kour©\\l\ whose current mailing 0
N --

address is -PO-50% 143553 ..

L.R. 
7 ST/-.Tr- OFFICE4=-

-F \AGen\Vi A-aw 85081 LU

The general course of this claim is (~01(4¥1 - Aol ~f-Wl and it is situated in muncopou
County, Arizona. This claim is \55-Do feet in length and C 9 \DC) feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 59 feet in a

08047 direction to the (*'1 end line and \456 feet in a 60*\h direction to the

(36\*\*\ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7 , Township 4

14 , Range 16 \/6 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions ~

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) B \D 14 S- 666· 1 i

~*4 1 RIO\© , (42>8Ul
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. ANCThe locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: &(DOG' -Pt, ld-5+ O-nd 56 -PE. deudtn--

d 44 \1 (6 (Drner Of· ACC. 1 i_ri
CO

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this .+ - day of St fkprnUA , 20 1 L
LOCATOR (srUZZ>4+--===,6~,-0

L--2,

U
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the 117 549 C '41 m,Ata.In ** mining claim, which islocated in Section (s) c_i

03, Township 4 A) , Range /0 /.0 , Gita and Salt River Base and Meridian,
County, Arizona.

2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 62- n y 1-' '_ 1 4 ' loDO6:1/17, 05 +S f.orAh Scri bed yY-16&-6-of -t-6-41 s
3. The bearings and distances jn degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCIF100a
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When recorded please return to:
Steve Karolyi
P.0 Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

location Notice for Assoclation Placer Mining Claim
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this 2nd day of September,

2012 located a placer mining claim in Maricopa County, State of Arizona.

The name ofthis claim is the Lost Gulch and is situated in the NW 1/4 ofthe
NW 1/1, Section 7, Township 4 N., Range 10 W., Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian,

C]Arizona. EN i..
-.

IZ
The locators of this claim are: R >32

L.41 ..Steve Karolyi and Tina Lilly --- , 17

U 'am
00Steve Karolyi 51P.O. Box 74353

S M,Ti 
FFICEPhoenix, Az. 85087 UJ

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanentmonument and additional information concerning its locality are as follows;

Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet southto the center of the south end line, then 660 feet east to southeast corner, then 1320 feetnorth to the northeast comer, then 1320 feet west to the northwest corner, then 1320 feetsouth to the southwest corner, then 660 feet east to the point of beginning.

Dated and posted on the ground this 2nd day of September, 2012
CDLocator(s)

=-El (2
Steve Karolyi -i.J F

<-3 1
'03Le-\ K Tina Lilly ...*-: 1
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the 1 05+ 6 \-1 1('.h mining claim, which is located in Section (s)--1
, Township 4 10 , Range \(] 1~; , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 

V *171 4. 1-  i 600«ccl-26SA E #.cl\417 9(]~-C\Jecl r N')< 4-6.< 1Fid*S .
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 08:49 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/19/2012
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 035197
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 0070W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 EXPIRED 017 ALIQ SE;



RUN TIME: 08:49 AM RUN DATE: 12/19/2012
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 004ON 007OW 017, 14 004ON 007OW 999, 14 004ON 010OW 007, 14 004ON 010OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 7 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
....FA FlaD OF·ncE T SN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
R,W~R«w

MS 328614 7-13 24.69 |2 24.46 11 24.23 4 24.13 13 24.14 12 24.W 11 24.17 4 2416 13 24.12 |2 24.08 |1 24.04 4 23.89 |3 23.2 |2 23,35 |1 23.07 4 22.95 43 22.98 |2 2100 |1 23,03 4 2191 |3 ne |2 22,39 |1 22.13
203.988 ~04 11_111_111_111_111_111_

TRACT NO T R SEC ..1.ION

Com,nunlty Pl

6 5 4 3 2 1 INDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS6 36.19 1 
RE..%'El ORK NAL SUR\'EY

7 36.41 i In~
06~ Racon
PH;¢ 079893
OQD Ro~on

1..54 1

T..3
TI,„~ 7 8 9 10 11 12

FOR ORDERS AFFECBNG DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENTIFIED LANDS FHDRAWN FOR CLASSFICATION

4 36 .70 MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.0:J'a=-El REFER m INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

136.. 1 Grazing Dist No 2

2 36.87 1

' ...1 18 17 16 15 14 13

8
136.62

2 36.68 ~\
\

-536,751 3 19 20 21 22 23 24

-4..781 /
1 \

1...21

- 1
2 36,6~|

\
7„,d 30 < 29 28 27 26 25

h
436.921

1 JO.941 1
I ..48'

ic-*T-.*TTY!5.'!!fz. j
2 36.95 1

T ~,6-| ~31 32 33 34 35 36

T'AW
I ...1 ...Rece,1

N /77477 02-64-023/
060 R.con D/t Lot 33 ·38' 14'N

Long 112·55'11*W

SCALE In chains WAR..lili. T CURRENT TO NW 65' Mer

nti, plat 1, the ** Recard of m;e, ond mhouId bc * ACAD T_-iN
10 5 0 . . . 60 *y 01 0 ~phic ....f - 1%.12 murny ... .0- 12-22-2011

- , 1 crd, ..... do ..t -4,cl .t. ..... %* m.yhov, ..' R __LE



TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 10 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

.
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. LA PAZ / MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

.ASSZ .....1.U] OFFICE£ LAND AND MINERAL -ATLES
3 29.It |2...77 |' 29.74 4 29.67 | 3 29.. | 2 29.4. |129.33 4 29.26 |3 "21 |229.17 11 ..12 4 29.02 |3 28.87 |2 28.71 11..56 42/40 | 3 28.24 | 2 28.08 | 1 27.92 4 27.75 |327.58 |227.40 |1 27.23
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FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UNIDENT~fED LANDS *17HDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICA ION,
INERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

1
-4

-) 18 17 16 15 14 13

B.m

/ 
- *Miny Pli

'22.

19 20 21 2 23 24

-1

4 30 29 28 27 26 25

d

W.

.
31 32 33 34 35 36

M 075552 Pi~¢ 07~82

..* Tir  33·38 ' 14'N
LA PAZ I MARICOPA 113'13'23"WLong

012 0 013
CURRENT TO BT ... Mer

WARNINO ....TSCALE tri chains 'Ihit p,01 1, the Burecu'a Rdoof. 0, 71110. and 8 0,Ild bo u,ad T __LN
10 5 0 10 20 . 60 -11, 0, I g·cp~c *loy of th* to„n.-ivey dolo. .* 3-3-2009 PV

R 10 W&E."""p~%.·SI'Y:~~f:w„4,~~0.5-·


	1 Initial Receipt
	2 Correspondence
	3 Transfers
	4 Miscellaneous
	5 Annual Filings
	6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

